
 

SRI LANKA ARMY 
TENDER NOTICE 

 

     INVITATION FOR QUOTATIONS TO THE SRI LANKA ARMY FOR THE YEAR 2025 (STAGE – II), SUPPLY OF 

PHARMACEUTICALS & MEDICAL CONSUMABLES / LABORATORY CHEMICALS & REAGENTS, PHARMACEUTICALS &   

DENTAL CONSUMABLES, ORTHOPEDIC AND GENERAL SURGERY, DENTAL SURGERY ACCESSORIES,  

PREVENTIVE MEDICINE & OTHER MEDICAL ITEMS. 
 
 

1. The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee of the Sri Lanka Army, Army Headquarters, Defence Headquarters Complex, Akuregoda Road,  Battaramulla,  invites sealed bids for 

the supply of Medical items for the year 2025 (Stage – II) at a fixed price rate. 
 

S/N Subject File Nos File Qty 
Date & Time of Opening 

Tenders 

Date of issuing Tender 

Documents/Date Of Receiving 

Applications 

1 

Pharmaceutical & Medical Consumables 

 

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/42 to 47 06 

27/08/2025 from 1100 Hrs  

 

2 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/66 to 67  02  

3 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/69 to 70  02  

4 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/101 to 106 06  

5 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/119 to 122  04  

6 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/108 to 117 10 

01/09/2025 from 1100 Hrs  
7 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/123 to 126 04  

8 

Pharmaceuticals & Dental Consumables 

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/06  01 

03/09/2025 from 1100 Hrs  

9 DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/08 01  

10 DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/12 to 14 03  

11 DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/20  01  

12 DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/23 01  

13 DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/26 01  

14 DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/28 to 31 04  

15 DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/33 to 35 03  

16 DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/42 to 43 02  

17 DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/46 to 47 02  

18 DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/50 01  

19 

Laboratory Chemicals & Reagents  

 

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/133  01 

01/09/2025 from 1100 Hrs  
20 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/135 01  

21 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/137 to 138  02  

22 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/140 to 141  02  

23 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/143 01 

08/09/2025 from 1100 Hrs  

24 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/145 to 151 07  

25 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/155 01  

26 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/158 to 167  10  

27 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/169  01  

28 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/170 to 177 08 

10/09/2025 from 1100 Hrs  

29 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/179 01  

30 
Items for PBU / ICU  

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/181 to 183 03  

31 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/185 

 

01  

32 Central Sterilization supply Department DAMPS/TENDER/2025/237 to 243 07 

33 
Items for Operation Theatres 

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/186 to 202 17         
15/09/2025 from 1100 Hrs  

34 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/203 01  

35 
Sports Medical Requirement 

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/212 to 215 04 

17/09/2025 from 1100 Hrs  

36 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/216 to 218 03  

37 Items for the Rehabilitation DAMPS/TENDER/2025/225 to 232 08  

38 
Medicines for tracker Dogs & Horses 

 
DAMPS/TENDER/2025/233 to 236 04  

39 Spectacle DAMPS/SPECTACLE/2025/01 01  

40 

X - ray Films, Reagents & Consumables for Radiology 

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/245 to 247 03 

22/09/2025 from 1100 Hrs  

41 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/248 to 249 02 

 

 

42 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/250 to 252 03  

43 

Items for Preventive Medicine 

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/272 to 274 03  

44 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/278 01  

45 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/282 01  

46 DAMPS/TENDER/2025/284 01 

 

47 Items for Orthopedic and General Surgery 

 
DAMPS/TENDER/2025/256 to 271 16 

 
24/09/2025 from 1100 Hrs  

48 

Pharmaceuticals & Dental Consumables 

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/54 to 57 04  

 

 

29/09/2025 from 1100 Hrs 

 

 

49 DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/60 to 66 07 

50 DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/69  to 71 03 

51 

Dental Surgery Accessories 
DAMPS/DEN/ACCE/2025/72 to 79 08 

52 DAMPS/DEN/ACCE/2025/81 01 
 

2. By the time of bidding, all the suppliers must produce a valid NMRA registration (if NMRA is not applicable, a certificate from the relevant authority should be submitted). The copy of the valid 

NMRA registration needed to be attached with the quotation. If the NMRA registration is not valid by the time of purchasing, the supplier should provide the additional documents or re-

registration dossier/documents should be submitted six months prior to the expiry of the NMRA registration.   
 

3.    Bio-equivalence studies / Bio-efficacy reports of the quoted items (if available) should be attached with the quotations. 
 

4.    Samples of the quoted items should be handed over as instructed in the bidding document. 
 

5. A complete set of tender documents should be purchased by interested parties and eligible tenders submission with a written application to the Sri Lanka Army Headquarters, Defence 

Headquarters Complex, Akuregoda Road,  Battaramulla with effective dates. Suppliers should produce a copy of bank statements of the last six months to confirm their financial stability 

and previous documentary evidence to confirm their capabilities of supply of above mentioned subjects.  
 

6. Tender forms and Details lists of requirement under each category are available at the Directorate of Army Medical Procurement Services, Headquarters Complex, Akuregoda Road, 

Battaramulla. Suppliers may select the relevant categories and the tender files they intend to quote for, a non-refundable fee must be paid as follows;  
 

 Rs. 2,000.00 for each tender file valued between Rs. 02 million and 10 million, 

 Rs. 8,000.00 for each tender file valued between Rs. 10 million and 50 million, 

 Rs. 15,000.00 for each tender file valued between Rs. 50 million and 100 million. 
 

Payments should be made to the director  Finance, Sri  Lanka Army Headquarters , Defence  Headquarters  Complex,  Akuregoda  Road,  Battaramulla Upon submission  of   the  payment 

Receipt to the Directorate of ArmyMedical Procurement services at the same address, the tender document will be issued. 
 

7. Tenders will be opened by the Master General Ordnance Branch at Sri Lanka Army Headquarters, Defence Headquarters Complex, Army Headquarters Vehical Park, Akuregoda Road, 

Battaramulla at 11.00 am on the dates mentioned above.  
 

8.    Further details could be obtained from the Directorate of Army Medical Procurement Services – 011-2553256, 011-4051175. 

 
 

Commander of the Army 
Sri Lanka Army Headquarters, 

Defence Headquarters Complex,  

Akuregoda Road,  

Battaramulla. 

From 07/08/2025 to Date of 

Opening (from 0900 to 1630 hours 

except for Saturday, Sunday and 

public holidays) 



Name of the Item
 non refundable 

charge 

 Minimum value of 

bid bond 

 Minimum 

validity period 

of bid bond 

Tender 

Opening 

Date

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/06 Free Of Charge 19,950.00                          1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 Paper points (15-40) 600 pack

2 Paper points (45-80) 500 pack

3 Prophylactic paste 70 pack

4 Steel separating strips 500 Pcs

5 Surgical Spirit 230,700 ml

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/08 2,000.00                  76,800.00                          1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 Desensitizing tooth paste 240,000 g

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/12 Free Of Charge 18,000.00                          1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 Protaper file size individual -F1 engine driven 700 Each

2 Protaper file size individual -F2 engine driven 500 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/13 Free Of Charge 19,065.00                          1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 Protaper file size individual -S1 engine driven 700 Each

2 Protaper file size individual -F3 engine driven 300 Each

3 Protaper file size individual -F4 engine driven 250 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/14 Free Of Charge 13,300.00                          1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 Protaper file size individual -F5 engine driven 250 Each

2 Protaper files size individual S2 engine driven 700 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/20 Free Of Charge 19,800.00                          1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 Protaper Paper point set F1 (100points/pack) 500 Each

2 Protaper Paper point set F2 (100points/pack) 300 Each

3 Protaper Paper point set F3 (100points/pack) 300 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/23 2,000.00                  23,400.00                          1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 37% Phosphric acid Gel ml 1,500 ml

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/26 Free Of Charge 12,250.00                          1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 Paper points (90-140) 20 pack

2 Surgical Blade No 12 50 Each

3 Surgical Blade No 21 50 Each

4 Surgical Blade No 22 100 Each

5 Virusolve Concentrate 1l 40 bottle

6 Paper serviette -100 Sheet/pack 3,000 Pack

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/28 2,000.00                  71,760.00                          1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 2.0 x 6mm screws - titanium 1,840 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/29 2,000.00                  44,150.00                          1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 2.0 mm plates 4 holes with gap - titanium 400 Each

2 1.5mm L plates right - titanium 200 Each

3 1.5mm L plates left- titanium 200 Each

4 Bone screw for anchor plate 1.5 or 2 mm x 4mm or 5 mm 200 Each

5 1.5 mm double y - titanium 50 Each

6 Hot and cool gel pack 10 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/30 2,000.00                  41,600.00                          1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 1.0 mm double y - titanium 20 Each

2 2.0 mm plates 4 holes- titanium 60 Each

3 2.0 x 8mm screws - titanium 600 Each

4 2.0 x 10mm screws - titanium 50 Each

5 2.0 x 12mm screws - titanium 20 Each

6 2.4 mm reconstruction plate - straight 20 Each

7 2.4 mm reconstruction plate - with angle 10 Each

8 2.4 x 10 mm titanium screws 200 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/31 2,000.00                  46,000.00                          1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 1.5x 5mm screws -titanium 2,000 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/33 Free Of Charge 3,320.00                            1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 Blades for reciprocating saw (Length 10 mm thiknes 0.35mm) 1 box

2 Blades for reciprocating saw (length 20 mm thiknes 0.35mm) 1 box

3 Blades for reciprocating saw (length 30 mm thiknes 0.35mm) 1 box

4 Blades for oscillating saw  (length 30mm  width 10.5X 6mm thiknes 0.3mm) 1 box

5 Blades for oscillating saw  (length 30mm width 15.5x6.5 mm) 1 box

6 Blades for oscillating saw (length 30mm width 15.5x9.2 mm thiknes 0.3 mm) 1 box

7 Blades for sagittal saw ( 6x25 mm thiknes 0.35 mm ) 1 box

8 Blades for sagittal saw ( 10x25 mm thiknes 0.35 mm ) 1 box

9 Burs STR H/P surgical Burs TC (fissure)  012 (1.2mm) 100 Each

10 Burs STR H/P surgical Burs TC (fissure)  014 (1.4mm) 100 Each

11 Burs STR H/P surgical Burs TC (fissure)  016 (1.6 mm) 100 Each

12 Burs STR H/P surgical Burs TC (round) (2.5 mm) 50 Each

13 Burs STR H/P surgical Burs TC (round) (5 mm) 50 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/34 Free Of Charge Not Applicable 1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 Drill bits( 1.5x6mm) 10 Each

2 Drill bits( 1.5x8mm) 10 Each

3 Drill bits( 1.5x10mm) 10 Each

4 Drill bits( 1.3x6mm) 10 Each

5 Drill bits( 1x5mm) 5 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/35 Free Of Charge 3,505.00                            1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 Metal trimming bur 25 Each

2 Sintered diamond burs Round 25 Each

3 Bur acrylic  Fissure head 25 Each

4 Sintered diamond burs Fissure 15 Each

5 Sintered diamond burs Tapering 15 Each

6 Polishing wool brush 5 Each

7 Separating discs nylon 25 Each

8 Dressing stone 3 Each

9 Mandrel disc discoid 12 Each

10 Mandrel disc cylinders 12 Each

11 Cloth brushes with mandrels 12 pcs

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/42 Free Of Charge 4,115.00                            1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 Sculpiting tips (Renferd) small 21550101 2 Each

2 Sculpiting tips (Renferd) mediam 21550102 2 Each

3 Sculpiting tips (Renferd) large 21550103 2 Each

4 Standard pink shade 2 Cartridge small 5002- 01/S2 (TCS) 50 Each

5 Standard pink shade 2 Cartridge Mediam 5000- 01/M2 (TCS) 50 Each

6 Cement 3801- 01 (TCS) 5 Bot

7 Fusing liquid 3812-01 (TCS) 5 Bot

8 Twist Drills 6 pack 5005-1 (TCS) 1 Each

9 Twist Drills 6 pack 5006-1 (TCS) 1 Each

10 Twist Drills 6 pack 5009-1 (TCS) 1 Each

11 Twist Drills 6 pack 5012-1 (TCS) 1 Each

12 Ez Flow 4217-01 (TCS) 3 Bot

Estimated Qty 2025Item No

Dental Pharmaceuticals & Consumables And Dental Surgery Accessories



DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/43 Free Of Charge 2,620.00                            1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 Green Mounted storenes (100/box) 4501 - 01 (TCS) 1 Each

2 Rubber points (12 pack) Small 4513-01 (TCS) 5 Each

3 Rubber points (12 pack) Large 4513-01 (TCS) 5 Each

4 Mini fuzz buff (12 pack) 4222-01 (TCS) 3 Each

5 Ishine 4220-01 (TCS) 2 Each

6 Polycril 4298 -01 (TCS) 2 Each

7 Carbaid bur 50251G -01 (TCS) 12 Each

8 Carbaid bur 5079 G -01 (TCS) 12 Each

9 Green Hi shine 4209- 02 (TCS) 1 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/46 2,000.00                  33,000.00                          1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 Dental Implant acce. Implant 100 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/47 2,000.00                  35,490.00                          1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 Dental Implant acce. Abutment straigst 50 Each

2 Dental Implant acce. Healing cap 40 Each

3 Dental Implant acce. Analog 65 Each

4 Dental Implant acce. Closed tray transfer 65 Each

5 25
0
 Angle Abutment 35 Each

6 35
0
 Angle Abutment 16 Each

7 20
0
 Angled Abutment 35 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/50 Free Of Charge 9,600.00                            1-Jan-2026 3-Sep-2025

1 Dental Mirror tops - front surface reflecting No 4 300 Each

2 Dental Mirror tops - front surface reflecting No 5 300 Each

3 Dental Mirror tops - rear surface reflecting No 4 300 Each

4 Dental Mirror tops - rear surface reflecting No 5 300 Each

5 air motor contrangel - round stainless steel bur (SS) 150 Each

6 air motor contrangel - inverted cone stainless steel bur (SS) 150 Each

7 air motor contrangel - flat fissure stainless steel bur (SS) 150 Each

8 air motor contrangel - round  Tungstan carbide  bur (TC) 150 Each

9 air motor contrangel - inverted cone stainless steel  bur (TC) 150 Each

10 air motor contrangel - flat fissure stainless steel  bur (TC) 150 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/54 Free Of Charge 18,610.00                          27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Metal Brackets 022 MBT patient kit (20pcs/kit) 350 kit

2 Bondable Lingual bottons,round curved(10pcs/pk) 10 Pack

3 Bondable Lingual bottons,rectangular flat(10pcs/pk) 5 Pack

4 Bondable buccal tubes 022 double tubes with mesial hook,LL 1st molar (10/pack) 8 pack

5 Bondable buccal tubes 022 double tubes with mesial hook,LR 1st molar (10/pack) 8 Pack

6 Second molar band with single tube 022 MBT LL 150/band kit 1 Kit

7 Second molar band with single tube 022 MBT LR 150/band kit 1 Kit

8 Second molar band with single tube 022 MBT UL 150/band kit 1 Kit

9 Second molar band with single tube 022 MBT UR 150/band kit 1 Kit

10
Bondable buccal tubes 022 with MBT tripple tube with hook UL  1st molar - 10 pcs pack 10 Pack

11
Bondable buccal tubes 022 with MBT tripple tube with hook UR  1st molar - 10 pcs pack

10 Pack

12 Plastic Ligature Silver colour - 1000 pcs pack 70 Pack

13 Upper left 2nd molar kit 156 bands kit MBT 022 6 Kit

14 Lower right 2nd molar kit 156 bands kit MBT 022 6 Kit

15 Lower left 2nd molar kit 156 bands kit MBT 022 6 Kit

16 Upper right 2nd molar kit 156 bands kit MBT 022 6 Kit

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/55 Free Of Charge 4,780.00                            27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Replacement molar band 022 MBT UL35 60 Each

2 Replacement molar band 022 MBT UL35+  60 Each

3 Replacement molar band 022 MBT UL36 85 Each

4 Replacement molar band 022 MBT UL40 60 Each

5 Replacement molar band 022 MBT UL40+ 60 Each

6 Replacement molar band 022 MBT UR35 60 Each

7 Replacement molar band 022 MBT UR35+ 60 Each

8 Replacement molar band 022 MBT UR36 85 Each

9 Replacement molar band 022 MBT UR40 60 Each

10 Replacement molar band 022 MBT UR40+ 60 Each

11 Replacement molar band 022 MBT LL 35 60 Each

12 Replacement molar band 022 MBT LL35+ 60 Each

13 Replacement molar band 022 MBT LL36 85 Each

14 Replacement molar band 022 MBT LL36+ 85 Each

15 Replacement molar band 022 MBT LL40 60 Each

16 Replacement molar band 022 MBT LL40+ 60 Each

17 Replacement molar band 022 MBT LR35 60 Each

18 Replacement molar band 022 MBT LR35+ 60 Each

19 Replacement molar band 022 MBT LR36 85 Each

20 Replacement molar band 022 MBT LR40 60 Each

21 Replacement molar band 022 MBT LR40+ 60 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/56 Free Of Charge 3,770.00                            27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Extra Oral Elastics 8 oz 3/8 -100 /pack 12 Pack

2 Replacement Molar Band 022MBT LL37 80 Each

3 Replasement Molar Band 022MBT LL 37+ 80 Each

4 Replasement Molar Band 022MBT LL 38 80 Each

5 Replasement Molar Band 022MBT LL 38+ 80 Each

6 Replasement Molar Band 022MBT LL 39 80 Each

7 Replasement Molar Band 022MBT LL 39+ 80 Each

8 Replasement Molar Band 022MBT LR 36+ 80 Each

9 Replasement Molar Band 022MBT LR 37 80 Each

10 Replasement Molar Band 022MBT LR 37+ 80 Each

11 Replasement Molar Band 022MBT LR 38 80 Each

12 Replasement Molar Band 022MBT LR 38+ 80 Each

13 Replasement Molar Band 022MBT LR 39 80 Each

14 Replasement Molar Band 022MBT LR 39+ 80 Each

15 Replasement Molar Band MBT 022 UL 36+ 80 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/57 Free Of Charge 21,250.00                          27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Class II Corrector patient kit 40 Each

2 Replasement Molar Band MBT 022 UL 37 80 Each

3 Replasement Molar Band MBT 022 UL 37+ 80 Each

4 Replasement Molar Band MBT 022  UL 38 80 Each

5 Replasement Molar Band MBT 022 UL 38+ 80 Each

6 Replasement Molar Band MBT 022 UL 39 80 Each

7 Replasement Molar Band MBT022  UL 39+ 80 Each

8 Replasement Molar Band MBT 022 UR 36+ 80 Each

9 Replasement Molar Band MBT 022 UR 37 80 Each

10 Replasement Molar Band MBT 022 UR 37+ 80 Each

11 Replasement Molar Band MBT 022 UR 38 80 Each

12 Replasement Molar Band MBT 022 UR 38+ 80 Each

13 Replasement Molar Band MBT 022 UR 39 80 Each

14 Replasement Molar Band MBT 022 UR 39+ 80 Each



DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/60 Free Of Charge 20,090.00                          27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Photography retractor 6 Each

2 Photography intra oral reflector 4 Each

3 TMA Straight Length Wire (0.017 x 0.025) 8 Each

4 Intra Oral Latex elastics Medium(2 oz)dia.3/16"(1000/pack) 4 Pack

5 Othodontic Study Model Storage box 400 each

6 Interdental Stripper Kit 3 Kit

7 Direct Bond Bracket Adehisive 160 g

8 Maxillary skeletal expander (M.S.E) 10 Each

9 Dead soft retainer wires - 10/pack 20 Pack

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/61 Free Of Charge Not Applicable 27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 29+ 10 Each

2 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 30 10 Each

3 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 30+ 10 Each

4 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 31 20 Each

5 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 31+ 20 Each

6 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 32 20 Each

7 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 33 30 Each

8 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 33+ 30 Each

9 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 34 40 Each

10 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 34+ 40 Each

11 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 29+ 10 Each

12 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 30 10 Each

13 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 30+ 10 Each

14 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 31 20 Each

15 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 31+ 20 Each

16 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 32 20 Each

17 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 33 30 Each

18 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 33+ 30 Each

19 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 34 40 Each

20 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 34+ 40 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/62 Free Of Charge Not Applicable 27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 29+ 10 Each

2 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 30 10 Each

3 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 30+ 10 Each

4 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 31 20 Each

5 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 31+ 20 Each

6 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 32 20 Each

7 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 33 30 Each

8 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 33+ 30 Each

9 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 34 40 Each

10 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 34+ 40 Each

11 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 29+ 10 Each

12 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 30 10 Each

13 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 30+ 10 Each

14 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 31 20 Each

15 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 31+ 20 Each

16 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 32 20 Each

17 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 33 30 Each

18 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 33+ 30 Each

19 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 34 40 Each

20 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 34+ 40 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/63 Free Of Charge Not Applicable 27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 First Premolar band with bracket 022 MBT LL  80band/kit 1 Kit

2 First Premolar band with bracket 022 MBT LR  80band/kit 1 Kit

3 Second Premolar band with bracket 022 MBT LL 80band/kit 1 Kit

4 Second Premolar band with bracket 022 MBT LR 80band/kit 1 Kit

5 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 43+ 30 Each

6 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 44 30 Each

7 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 41+ 30 Each

8 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 42 30 Each

9 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 42+ 30 Each

10 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 43 30 Each

11 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 43+ 30 Each

12 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 44 30 Each

13 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 41 30 Each

14 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 41+ 30 Each

15 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 42 30 Each

16 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 42+ 30 Each

17 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 43 30 Each

18 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 43+ 30 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/64 Free Of Charge Not Applicable 27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 41 30 Each

2 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 41+ 30 Each

3 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 42 30 Each

4 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 42+ 30 Each

5 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 43 30 Each

6 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 43+ 30 Each

7 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 44 30 Each

8 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 44+ 30 Each

9 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 41 30 Each

10 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 41+ 30 Each

11 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 42 30 Each

12 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 42+ 30 Each

13 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 43 30 Each

14 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 44+ 30 Each

15 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 41 30 Each

16 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 44+ 30 Each

17 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 44 30 Each

18 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 44+ 30 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/65 Free Of Charge 14,830.00                          27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Metal Bracket MBT 022 twin upper set (10/set) 150 Set

2 Metal Bracket MBT 022 twin lower set (10/set) 75 Set

3 Temporary Anchorage device  1.2mm d / 8mm length 40 Each

4 Temporary Anchorage device  1.5mm d / 8mm length 40 Each

5 Temporary Anchorage device  (IZC Screw) 1.8 / 2mm d / 12mm  length 30 Each

6 Bondable buccal tube Second molar 022 MBT UR (10/pack) 10 Pack

7 Bondable buccal tube Second molar 022 MBT UL (10/pack) 10 Pack

8 Bondable buccal tube Second molar 022 MBT LR (10/pack) 10 Pack

9 Bondable buccal tube Second molar 022 MBT LL (10/pack) 10 Pack



DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/66 Free Of Charge 2,310.00                            27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 1st molar band 022 MBT system 150 ba. Triple.con.U/R 3 Set

2 1st molar band 022 MBT system 150 ba. Trible.con.U/L 3 Set

3 1st molar band 022 MBT system 150 ba. double.con.L/R 3 Set

4 1st molar band 022 MBT system 150 ba. double.con.L/L 3 Set

5 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 28 10 Each

6 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 28+ 10 Each

7 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 29 10 Each

8 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UR 32+ 20 Each

9 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 28 10 Each

10 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 28 + 10 Each

11 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL29 10 Each

12 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT UL 32+ 20 Each

13 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 28 10 Each

14 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 28+ 10 Each

15 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 29 10 Each

16 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LR 32+ 20 Each

17 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 28 10 Each

18 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 28+ 10 Each

19 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 29 10 Each

20 Replacement Molar band 022 MBT LL 32+ 20 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/69 Free Of Charge 16,700.00                          27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Teeth sets of 6 lower lower anterior (A 3) 250 set

2 Teeth sets of 8 lower lower posterior (A 3) 300 set

3 Teeth sets of 8 upper upper posterior ( A 3) 300 set

4 Teeth set of 6 upper  upper anterior (A 3) 400 set

5 Teeth sets of 6 lower lower anterior (A 3.5) 100 set

6 Teeth sets of 6 lower lower anterior (A 2) 50 set

7 Teeth sets of 8 lower lower posterior ( A 3.5) 150 set

8 Teeth sets of 8 lower lower posterior (A 2) 50 set

9 Teeth sets of 8 upper upper posterior ( A 3.5 ) 250 set

10 Teeth sets of 8 upper upper posterior (A 2 ) 50 set

11 Teeth set of 6 upper  upper anterior  (A 3.5) 250 set

12 Teeth set of 6 upper  upper anterior  (A 2) 150 set

13 Plastic teeth full set (A 3) 100 set

14 Plastic teeth full set (A 3.5) 50 set

15 Plastic teeth full set (A 2) 40 set

16 Plastic teeth full set (A 1) 10 set

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/70 Free Of Charge 18,950.00                          27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Halogen Bulb 12V-50W (2 pin round) 20 Each

2 Air rotor H/P head cap -PASU04 (For NSK PANA AIR  S/U/H) 25 Each

3 NSK EC contrangle H/P head (NAC-Y) 40 Each

4 Contrangle hand piece head EH-20L for J-MORITA contrangle H/P 5 Each

5 NSK wrench type standard head (NPASO 3-TO 14) 20 Each

6 Three Way Syringe 15 Each

7 H/P Cord 4hole(straight)(1.8m/pcs) 25 Each

8 12V 55W Fog Light bulb 20 Each

9 NSK S-Max M600L (Air Rotor) Head 20 Each

10 LED Bulb For LED Light Cure machine 20 Each

11 Fiber Optic Air rotor 4 Hole Hand piece Cord with Coupling 5 Each

12 Air filter regulator for Air compressor 10 Each

DAMPS/DEN/CONS/2025/71 Free Of Charge 8,830.00                            27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 2.5 x 4 mm Pneumatic Hose 300 Each

2 4 x 6 mm Pneumatic Hose 200 Each

3 5 x 8 mm Pneumatic hose 150 Each

4
Air Rotor Contrangle H/P Head for NSK Pana Max -

(PAX-SUM4)
10

Each

5 High suction Hose For Dental Unit 20 Each

6 Slow Suction Hose For Dental unit 20 Each

7 Air Regulator (Without Filter) 15 Each

8 Pressure Bottle Lid (For Dental Unit) 30 Each

9 Air On Off Switch 30 Each

10 Water Regulator 30 Each

11 Scaler Hand Piece cord (FOR Woodpacker HW - 3H Hand piece) 5 Each

12 2.5 x 4 mm Pneumatic "T" Connector 30 Each

13 4 x 6 mm Pneumatic "T" Connector 30 Each

14 5 x 8 mm Pneumatic "T" Connector 30 Each

DAMPS/DEN/ACCE/2025/72 Free Of Charge 1,500.00                            27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Amalgam plugger small                                    04 Each

2 Adams Plier (Up to 1mm thickness) 10 Each

3 Aderer 3 Prong Plier 02 Each

4 Amalgam burnisher                                    07 Each

5 Amalgam Carrier 10 Each

6 Amalgam carver                                                             06 Each

7 Amalgam Plugger Double Flat Ended                       02 Each

8 Amalgam plugger large                                                01 Each

9 Amalgam plugger meadium                                               01 Each

DAMPS/DEN/ACCE/2025/73 Free Of Charge 3,520.00                            27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Artery Forceps - Straight 10 Each

2 Articulator - Simple Hinge 03 Each

3 Austin retractor 02 Each

4 Band Seating Instrument /Biting Stick 10 Each

5 Bayonet Forcep Crown 07 Each

6 Bayonet Forceps Root 02 Each

7 Bibs Water Proof 28 Each

8 Blow pipe 02 Each

9 Bone file 02 Each

10 Bracket Removing plier 01 Each

11 Bur Block Transparent Base 03 Each

12 Cheatle Forceps 01 Each

13 Cheek Retractor                                                 01 Each

14 Clamp for Double Flask 05 Each

15 Clamp Single 03 Each



DAMPS/DEN/ACCE/2025/74 Free Of Charge 5,630.00                            27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Bracket Placing Tweezer 05 Each

2 Cast Surveyor 01 Each

3 Cotton Wool Holder                                                02 Each

4 Coupland Chisle                                             02 Each

5 Cryers Elevator (L) 02 Each

6 Cryers Elevator (R) 01 Each

7 Cutting Nipper 01 Each

8 Dental vernier 01 Each

9 Distal End Cutter 15 Each

10 Dressing Drum   (230 x 230 mm)                                              01 Each

11 Ligature cutting Plier 15 Each

12 Elevator Hospital  (L)                                             01 Each

13 Elevator Hospital  (Str)                                          02 Each

14 Elevator Roots                                                       03 Each

15 Excavator - (L)                                    07 Each

16 Excavator - (M)                                    25 Each

17 Excavator - (S)                                    11 Each

DAMPS/DEN/ACCE/2025/75 Free Of Charge 5,530.00                            27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Flask Denture 05 Each

2 Flask Press 01 Each

3 Glass slab                                                           01 Each

4 Gracy Curetes  long type  7 in a Set 01 Each

5 Gracy Curetes  short type 7 in a Set 01 Each

6 Heavy Guage side cutter                                        02 Each

7 Kidney trays  8" 10 Each

8 Kidney Trays 6" 10 Each

9 Knife Wax Large                                                  10 Each

10 Ligature Cutter Mini  15 Each

11 Ligature tucker 10 Each

12 Loop bending plier 02 Each

13 Lower forcep incisors & canaine 01 Each

14 Lower Molar Forceps                                              02 Each

15 Lower Premolar Forceps 02 Each

DAMPS/DEN/ACCE/2025/76 Free Of Charge 6,000.00                            27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Mendreals 02 Each

2 Metrix out fit - Tofflemier 15 Each

3 Mini Torch for Soldering 02 Each

4 Molar Band Remover 06 Each

5 Mosquito artery forcep (6") 40 Each

6 Mouth Gags 10 Each

7 Mouth mirror handle 75 Each

8 Needle Holder 05 Each

9 Nonstic Plastic filling Instrument (Teflon Coated) 60 Each

10 Obwegeser Retractor                                          01 Each

11 Pale Bucket 01 Each

12 Periosteal Elevator 09 Each

13 Pipete                                                              02 Each



DAMPS/DEN/ACCE/2025/77 Free Of Charge 2,740.00                            27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Plaster Cutter 03 Each

2 Plaster Knife 03 Each

3 Plaster Spatula                                                   07 Each

4 Plastic filling instrument                             40 Each

5 Plier Round (Up to 1mm thickness) 10 Each

6 Probe D/E 50 Each

7 Rat Tooth Forceps 09 Each

8 Ronger Forceps                                                    05 Each

9 Root canal pluggers 01 Each

10 Rubber Bowl 05 Each

11 Ruler Orthodontic 01 Each

12 Scalpel Blade Handle (B.P. Handle) 02 Each

13 Scissor Cloth Cutting 10 Each

14 Scissor curved                                                   15 Each

15 Scissor Delicate (Straight ) 15 Each

16 Scissor small                                                      15 Each

DAMPS/DEN/ACCE/2025/78 Free Of Charge 4,100.00                            27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Seperating plier 03 Each

2 Side Cutter Meadium 04 Each

3 Sinus Forceps                                 02 Each

4 Spatula s/s 02 Each

5 Spirit Lamp Glass/Metal 02 Each

6 Spreader for ostiotomies 02 Each

7 Tissue Forcep 01 Each

8 Tweezers 50 Each

9 Universal scaler 01 Each

10 Upper Anterior Forceps                                           01 Each

11 Upper Molar Forceps  Left 05 Each

12 Upper Molar Forceps Right 05 Each

13 Upper Premolar Forceps                                           05 Each

14 Upper Root forceps                                                  08 Each

15 Warwick James (L) 04 Each

16 Warwick James (R) 04 Each

17 Warwick James (S) 04 Each

DAMPS/DEN/ACCE/2025/79 Free Of Charge 2,970.00                            27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Wax Carver 05 Each

2 Weingart Pliers 06 Each

3 Winter  Elevator (L)                                            01 Each

4 Winter  Elevator (R)                                            01 Each

5 Winter Elevator  Root                            01 Each

6 Coupland Chisle small 18 Each

7 Coupland Chisle Medium 18 Each

8 Coupland Chisle Large 04 Each

9 Articulating Paper Holder 04 Each

10 Rooler Metal 30cm 04 Each

11 Mouth mirror with handle 50 Each

12 Brusher wire for Cleaning Burs 10 Each

13 Rose Torquing Plier 01 Each

14 Endo twizzer 10 Each

15 Ruler Orthodontic Metal 15cm 01 Each

16 Davis Boyle Mouth Gag (Adult) W/5T/PL 01 Each

17 Dycal Applicator 08 Each

18 Endoblocks (Auto Clavable) 10 Each

DAMPS/DEN/ACCE/2025/81 Free Of Charge 10,500.00                          27-Jan-2026 29-Sep-2025

1 Trays Impression Upper Small 50 Each

2 Trays Impression Upper Medium 80 Each

3 Trays Impression Upper Large 80 Each

4 Trays Impression Upper Extra Large 30 Each

5 Trays Impression Lower Small 50 Each

6 Trays Impression Lower Medium 80 Each

7 Trays Impression Lower Large 80 Each

8 Trays Impression Lower Extra Large 30 Each

9 Impression Tray Upper edentulous Medium 30 Each

10 Impression Tray Upper edentulous Large 30 Each

11 Impression Tray Lower edentulous Medium 30 Each

12 Impression Tray Lower edentulous Large 30 Each
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DAMPS/TENDER/2025/42 69,920.00        2,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1 Alfacalcidol 0.5mcg 33,000      Caps

2 Ascorbic Acid 500 mg 62,000      Tabs

3
Benfothiamine 7.5mg, Calcium pantothenate 25mg, Folic acid 0.75mg, Lipoic acid 100mg, 

Methylcobalamin 750mg, Nicotianamide 50mg, Vitamin B6 1.5mg 
6,000        Tabs

4 Calcium Carbonate,Folic Acid, Minerals and Vitamine 3,500        Tabs

5 Calcium Phoshpate 400mg 107,000    Tabs

6 Cholecalciferol 2000IU 11,000      Tabs

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/43 Not Applicabe Free 25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1
Ferrous Fumarate 360mg, Folic Acid 400mcg, Cyanocobalamine 15mcg, Calcium Carbonate 200mg, 

Cholecalciferol 400iu , Ascobic acid 75mg
13,000      Caps

2 Gamma Linolenic Acid 100 mg 1,350        Caps

3 Gamma Linolenic Acid 120 mg 1,900        Caps

4 Hepotonic Phospholipids with vitamins 3,000        Caps

5 Pyridoxin 100mg 2,000        Tabs

6 Serratiopeptidase 15mg 2,500        Tabs

7 Vitamin A & D 69,000      Caps

Vaccines

8 Haemophilus influenza type B vaccine (HIB) 70             Vials

9 Influenzza vaccine 50             Vials

10 Pneumococcal vaccine (10valent or 13 valent)conjugate pcv 30             Vials

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/44 44,530.00        2,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1 Multivitamin 171,000    Tabs

2 Multivitamine Strips (Zincovit  or similar Product) 1,000        Tab

3 Vit  B1 100mg, Vit B6  200mg,Vit B12 200mcg 134,000    Tabs

4 Vitamin  B Complex + Zinc 48,500      Tabs

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/45 41,470.00        2,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1 Vitamin B Complex 1,100,000  Tabs

2 Vit D 1000iu 22,000      Tabs

3 Vit D 5000iu 6,700        Tabs

4 Vitamin E 200 mg 54,000      Caps

5 Vitamin E 400 mg 80,000      Caps

6
Inj Polybion 2ml Inj (Containing Thiamine Hydrochloride 10mg,Riboflavin sodium phosphate 4mg 

Pyridoxine hydrochloride 4mg, Nicotinamide 40mg Cynocobalamn 8mcg, D-Panthenol 6mg)
1,200        Amps

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/46 45,340.00        2,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1 Magnesium 400mg direct drink 400           Sachets

2 High  Protein Nutrition Suppliment (Adult ) 200g - 400g  730           Tin

3 High Protein Fiber Containing complete Liquid formula 200 g - 400g (Diabetic formula ) 690           Tin

4 Renal Milk Powder (Nephrisol/ Nepro LP) 500           Tin

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/47 35,160.00        2,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1 Sucrose + Whey protien + Fish oil + L - Arginine + Fibre + Minerals + Vitamin 370g 80             Pkts

2 Nutritionally Balanced Lactose Free Powder 200g  - 400g (Adult) 1,050        Tin

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/66 43,120.00        2,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1 Calcium Resornium 17g 2,600        sachets

2 Bulk- forming Laxatives 3.5 g 25,400      Sachets

3 H Pylori Kit ( 7kit in 1Box) 100           Box

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/67 62,870.00        2,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1 Polyethylene Glycol 59g, KCl  0.743g, NaHCO3 1.685 NaCl 1.465g Na2SO4 5.6g 4,000        Sachet

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/69 42,200.00        2,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1 Sodium biphosphate + Sodium Phosphate Enema 135 ml 4,400        Bots

2 Sy Liquid Paraffin 3.75ml + Milk of magnesia 11.25ml/15ml 100ml - 200ml 4,500        Bots

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/70 29,780.00        2,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1
Syrup Sodium alginate 500 mg/10ml, sodium bicarbonate 213 mg/10ml and calcium carbonate 325 

mg/10ml 200ml - 600ml. 240           Botts

2
Syrup Sodium alginate 250 mg/10ml, sodium bicarbonate 133.5 mg/10ml and calcium carbonate 80 

mg/10ml 200ml - 600ml. 1,930        Botts

3 Sodium Citrate + Sodium Lauryl Sulphate + Glycerin Enema  20 ml 575           Botts

4 Sucralfate 1g/5ml 100ml - 200ml Suspension 670           Botts

5
Fortified with Probiotic Composition Containin Lactobacillus Sporegens, Clostridium butyrcum, Bacillus 

Mesentericus,Strep Faeeculis 3,300        Sachets

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/101 217,350.00      8,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1 Ketoprofen Gel 10g - 30g 45,000      Tube

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/102 51,360.00        2,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1 Methyl Salicylate, Menthol, Camphor Spray 80ml 2,400        Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/103 44,140.00        2,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1 Air Ways size 0 38             Nos

2 Aero chamber 1-18 months 25             Nos

3 Aero chamber 18months-5years 85             Nos

4 Ankle  Guard  (M) 350           Nos

5 Amnihook 50             Nos

6 Anti-septic paraffin impregnated gauze dressing 10 cm x10 cm 420           Sachets

7 Arm Sling (Medium) 115           Nos

8 Arm Sling (Large) 100           Nos

9 Arm Sling (XL) 40             Nos

10 Bandage Plaster of Parris 7.5cm x 2.7m 650           Roll

11 BD Connectors 10cm 1,000        Nos

12 BD Connectors 100cm 1,000        Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/104 124,840.00      8,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1 Blood Glucose Test Strips with free machine 148,000    Nos

2 Blood Lancet 140,000    Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/105 41,270.00        2,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1 Broad Arm Sling 150           Nos

2 14G Close suction with isolation connector 300           Nos

3 Condom Catheter (L) 1,400        Nos

4 Condom Catheter (M) 2,340        Nos
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DAMPS/TENDER/2025/106 46,420.00        2,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1 16G Close suction with isolation connector 300           Nos

2 Chlorhexidine Gluconate Solution 0.5% 4,000        ml

3 Chlorhexidine Scrub Lotion 210           Ltr

4 Copper sulphate 800           Gram

5 Closed wound suction system 50ml 25             Nos

6 Coban  Plaster 2 " 67             Roll

7 Coban  Plaster 3" 267           Roll

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/108 27,720.00        2,000.00      30/12/2025 01/09/2025

1 Cervical Collar soft- L 330           Nos

2 Cervical Collar soft-M 437           Nos

3 Cervical Collar soft-S 167           Nos

4 Cervical Collar Hard- L 103           Nos

5 Cervical Collar Hard-M 102           Nos

6 Cervical Collar Hard-S 54             Nos

7 Defibrillation Disposable Pads P-511 (Nikon khoden Machine) 5               Pads

8 Defibrallation Disposable Pads P-9550-2-100 (Nikon khoden Machine) 1               Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/109 27,810.00        2,000.00      30/12/2025 01/09/2025

1 Corn plaster 225           Nos

2 CTG Recording Papers EDAN 152mmx90mmx150p 274           Nos

3 Dextrose 25% in 25ml 22,000      Amps

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/110 74,250.00        2,000.00      30/12/2025 01/09/2025

1 Diapers Adult (L) 14,100      Nos

2 Diapers Adult (M) 22,500      Nos

3 Diapers Adult (S) 425           Nos

4 Diapers Infant (3-5Kg) 200           Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/111 84,000.00        2,000.00      30/12/2025 01/09/2025

1 Domia stone extraction baskets 100           Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/112 29,760.00        2,000.00      30/12/2025 01/09/2025

1 DVT Stocking Medium Size 310           Nos

2 DVT Stocking Large Size 260           Nos

3 DVT Stocking Small Size 70             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/113 35,930.00        2,000.00      30/12/2025 01/09/2025

1 Drainage sheet corrugated rubber 30x15cm 10             each

2 Dry needle 0.25G,13mm 250           Nos

3 Dry needle 0.25G,25mm 250           Nos

4 Dry needle 0.25G,40mm 250           Nos

5 Dry needle 0.25G,60mm 100           Nos

6 Endotracheal tube nylon Reinforced without cuff size 6mm ID 30             each

7 Ether Solvent 500ml 38             Bots

8 Ear plug 500           Nos

9 Elasticated Tubular Size  E 2,500        Meter

10 Elasticated Tubular Size C 1,950        Meter

11 Elasticated Tubular Size D 2,350        Meter

12 Endotracheal tube oral & nasal plain  7.5 mm ID disposable 29             Each

13 Endotracheal tube Nylon Reinforced with cuff size 5.5mm ID disposable 10             Each

14 Endotracheal tube oral & nasal, with cuff and pilot balloon size 3 mm ID 5               Each

15 Endotracheal tube oral & nasal, with cuff and pilot balloon size 3.5 mm ID 5               Each

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/114 39,060.00        2,000.00      30/12/2025 01/09/2025

1 Fast acting alcoholic surface disinfection wipes 100           Box

2 Fluorescein Sodium Ophthlmic 12,000      Strips

3 Gelatine sponge , 5cm x 3cm x 10mm 230           Nos

4 Hydrocollide Dressing 10cm x 10cm 10             Nos

5 IV Cannula 26G 500           Nos

6 Laparoscopic endoloop (Lap Loop) 120           Nos

7 Lint plain 500g 1,800        Roll

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/115 46,350.00        2,000.00      30/12/2025 01/09/2025

1 Knee Guard (Large) 1,000        Nos

2 Knee Guard (Medium) 1,450        Nos

3 Knee Guard (Small) 380           Nos

4 Knee Immobilizer (Medium) 83             Nos

5 Knee Immobilizer (Large) 84             Nos

6 Knee Immobilizer (XL) 34             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/116 45,400.00        2,000.00      30/12/2025 01/09/2025

1 Lumbar Corset (L) 178           Nos

2 Lumber Corset (M) 260           Nos

3 Lumbar Corset (S) 50             Nos

4 Thoraco Lumbar Corset (L) 44             Nos

5 Thoraco Lumbar Corset (M) 48             Nos

6 Motion Control Knee Brace 80             Nos
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DAMPS/TENDER/2025/117 39,670.00        2,000.00      30/12/2025 01/09/2025

1 Methyl Salicylate 215,000    ml

2 Magnessium sulphate crystals 9               kg

3
Micro hematocrit Sodium Heparinized capillary tubes(7.5 + 0.5mm length) ID-1.1-1.2mm OD 1.5-1.6mm

1,000        Nos

4 Mersilene Tape (Cervicle Circlage) 58             Nos

5 Mouth Pieces for Entonoxide 100           Nos

6 Mucous Extractor 16G 53             Nos

7 Nasal Pron -Infant 11             Nos

8 Nasal Pron -neonate 11             Nos

9 Nebulizer kit (Infant) 35             Nos

10 Non Re-Breathing Face Mask 59             Nos

11 Olive Oil 25,000      ml

12 PCNL Puncture Needle 225           Nos

13 Paediatric Urine Collecter Bags 350           Nos

14 Pediatric Oxygen Mask 50             Nos

15 Perfusor Infusion Tubing for Syringe Pump volume 1.8 500           Nos

16 Perfusion line PVC luer lock 200cm,Vol 0.8ml/m, 0.9ml/m infusion set 1,000        Nos

17 Phenol 5% with Olive Oil 2               Ltr

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/119 39,010.00        2,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1 Pipelle Endometrial Suction Curette 25             Nos

2 Pap Kit 1,200        Nos

3 Ultrasound Scan Printing Paper Roll 10             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/120 30,800.00        2,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1 Scalpel Blade No 21 7,800        Nos

2 Scalpel Blade No 22 7,500        Nos

3 Scalpel Blade No 24 7,900        Nos

4 Scalpel Blade No 11  (Carbon Steel)or similar Product          1,500 Nos

5 Scalpel Blade No 15  (Carbon Steel) similar Product          3,000 Nos

6 Scalpel Blade No 23  (Carbon Steel) similar Product          1,000 Nos

7 Scalp Vein Set 26G 340           Nos

8 Scalp Vein Set 25G 350           Nos

9 Skin closure strips Sterile 90             sachets

10 Spinal needles pencil point (22G) 0.7mm x 88mm with guide needle 100           Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/121 30,080.00        2,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1 Self insertion intermittent catheters 14FG-Female, sterile. 18             Nos

2 Self Intermittent  Catheter 18G 80             Nos

3 Surgical Tape Hypoallergenic 2.5cm x 9.1m 5,500        Rolls

4 Suction above the cuff ET Tube 7.0mm 29             Each

5 Suction above the cuff ET Tube 7.5mm 29             Each

6 Suction above the cuff ET Tube 8.0mm 25             Each

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/122 24,013.00        2,000.00      25/12/2025 27/08/2025

1 Sterile medicated collagen particals with antibiotics 5ml 60             Nos

2 Examination Gloves Powder Free Size M 18,500      Nos

3 Surgical Gloves Powder free Size 7.5' 5,500        Nos

4 Surgical Gloves Powder free Size 8' 2,600        Nos

5 Powder free surgical gloves 7.5" (SENSIFLEX) or similar product          1,500 Pairs

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/123 42,990.00        2,000.00      30/12/2025 01/09/2025

1 3% Sodium Chloride 10ml 65             Vial

2 Inj.Sodium Chloride 0.9% 100ml 1,000        Bot

3 Sodium Chloride 0.9% Injection 1L 5,400        Packs

4 Formal Saline 4% 440           L

5 Transparent Film Dressing 10x12cm 180           Nos

6 Transparent Film Dressing 6x7cm 400           Nos

7 Transparent Film Dressing with Pad 9x25cm 500           Nos

8 Transparent Film Dressing with out Pad10cm x20cm 120           Nos

9 Transparent Film Dressing with out Pad 10cm x10cm 200           Nos

10 Tetrastarch solution for IV use 500ml bottle 30             Bot

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/124 Not Applicabe Free 30/12/2025 01/09/2025

1 Umbilical catheter 4G ( Neonatal) 10             Nos

2 Umbilical Catheter 4.5G 10             Nos

3 Urine Bag - Infant 5               Nos

4 Urinary 3 Way Foley  Catheter  16Fr 60             Nos

5 Urinary 3 Way Foley  Catheter  18Fr 240           Nos

6 Urinary 3 Way Foley  Catheter  20Fr 257           Nos

7 Urinary 3 Way Foley  Catheter  22Fr 200           Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/125 242,340.00      8,000.00      30/12/2025 01/09/2025

1 Vac Dressing with Canister (Medium) 230           Nos

2 Vac Dressing with Canister (Large) 60             Nos

3 Vac Dressing with Canister (Small) 30             Nos

4 Vac Dressing kit (Small) 50             Nos

5 Vac Dressing kit (Medium) 60             Nos

6 Vac Dressing kit (Large) 25             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/126 Not Applicabe Free 30/12/2025 01/09/2025

1 Shoulder Immobilizer 54             Nos

2 Splint Wrist Brace (Small) 30             Nos

3 Splint Wrist Brace (Medium) 30             Nos

4 Splint Wrist Brace (Large) 25             Nos

5 Splint Wrist Brace (XL) 10             Nos

6 Walker with Fixed Ankle (Medium) 7               Nos

7 Walker with Fixed Ankle (Large) 5               Nos

8 Walker with Fixed Ankle (XL) 5               Nos

9 Audio Gramme Tape (Madzen Zodiac 901) 30             Nos

10 4,6,10 Shooter Seed Multi-Band Ligator 15             Nos

11 Skin Traction Kit 30             Nos

12 Nocolyse Neutral (H2O2) Liquid    40             L
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DAMPS/TENDER/2025/133 56,420.00        2,000.00      30/12/2025 01/09/2025

BIOCHEMICAL REAGENTS

1 Serum Creatinine (Enzymatic Method) 12,000      ml

2 Serum Creatinine ( Jaffe's Method) 5,000        ml

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/135 53,060.00        2,000.00      30/12/2025 01/09/2025

REAGENTS FOR ISE ELECTROLYTE ANALYZER HUMALYTE PLUS 5

1 Reagent Pack HUMALYTE  Puls 5 35             Pack

2 Weekly Cleaning Solution 100 ml 8               Pack

3 QC Solution 100 ml 8               Pack

4 Sodium Conditioner 100 ml 8               Pack

5 Urine Diluent 2               Pack

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/137 42,660.00        2,000.00      30/12/2025 01/09/2025

REAGENTS FOR DIRUI CS-400 FULLY AUTOMATED BIOCHEMISTRY ANALYZER

1 Aspartate Aminotransferase ( 4 X 50 ml + 1 x 50 ml ) 10             Pack

2 Alanine Aminotransferase  ( 4 X 50 ml + 1 x 50 ml ) 10             Pack

3 Albumin                            ( 5 X 50 ml  ) 4               Pack

4 Amylase                           ( 4 X 50 ml + 1 x 50 ml ) 2               Pack

5 Alkaline  Phosphatase       ( 4 X 50 ml + 1 x 50 ml ) 7               Pack

6 C-Reactive Protein           ( 2 X 70 ml + 2 x 8 ml ) 20             Pack

7 Total Bilirubin                  ( 5 X 50 ml + 1 x 5 ml ) 8               Pack

8 Direct Bilirubin                ( 5 X 50 ml + 1 x 3 ml ) 2               Pack

9 Creatinine-Enzyme          ( 4 X 50 ml + 1 x 50 ml ) 10             Pack

10 Calcium-Arsenazo           ( 5 X 50 ml  ) 2               Pack

11 Creatinine Kinase            ( 4 X 50 ml + 1 x 50 ml ) 1               Pack

12 Magnesium                     ( 5 X 50 ml  ) 2               Pack

13 Inorganic Phosphorus      ( 5 X 50 ml  ) 1               Pack

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/138 46,760.00        2,000.00      30/12/2025 01/09/2025

REAGENTS FOR DIRUI CS-400 FULLY AUTOMATED BIOCHEMISTRY ANALYZER

1 y-Glutamyl Transferase   ( 4 X 50 ml + 1 x 50 ml ) 1               Pack

2 Lactate Dehydrogenase  ( 4 X 50 ml + 1 x 50 ml ) 2               Pack

3 Rheumatoid Factor  ( 1 X 40 ml + 1 x 10 ml ) 5               Pack

4 Glucose - Oxidase         ( 4 X 50 ml + 1 x 50 ml ) 45             Pack

5 Urea                            ( 4 X 50 ml + 1 x 50 ml ) 8               Pack

6 Uric Acid                    ( 4 X 50 ml + 1 x 50 ml ) 1               Pack

7 Total Protein                ( 5 X 50 ml  ) 4               Pack

8 Total Cholesterol         ( 4 X 50 ml + 1 x 50 ml ) 45             Pack

9 Low Density Lipoprotein-Cholesterol  ( 3 X 50 ml + 1 x 25 ml ) 20             Pack

10 High Density Lipoprotein-Cholesterol  ( 3 X 50 ml + 1 x 25 ml ) 20             Pack

11 Triglycerides              ( 4 X 50 ml + 1 x 50 ml ) 15             Pack

12 MicroAlbumin with calibrator    ( 1 X 40 ml + 1 x 10 ml ) 6               Pack

13 Total Protein in Urine Reagent Kit with 
QC/CAL kit (Complete Kit) 2               Pack

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/140 32,560.00        2,000.00      30/12/2025 01/09/2025

MINDRAY 3000+ HAEMATOLOGY ANALYZER REAGENTS

1 Diluent 20L for Mindray 3000+ Haematology Analyzer 28             Pack

2 Rinse 20L for Mindray 3000+ Haematology Analyzer 7               Pack

3 CFL Lyse 500ml for Mindray 3000+ Haematology Analyzer 20             Pack

4 E-Z Cleanser 100ml for Mindray 3000+ Haematology Analyzer 15             Pack

5 Probe Cleanser 17ml for Mindray 3000+ Haematology Analyzer 15             Pack

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/141 65,070.00        2,000.00      30/12/2025 01/09/2025

BC 30'S THREE PART HAEMOTOLOGY ANALYZER REAGENTS

1 Diluent 20 L 85             Pack

2 CFL Lyse 500 ml 42             Pack

3 Probe Cleanser 17 ml 40             Pack

4 Quality control (Low) 6               Vial

5 Quality control (Normal) 6               Vial

6 Quality control (High) 6               Vial

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/143 72,280.00        2,000.00      06/01/2026 08/09/2025

REAGENTS FOR DIRUI BF 6900 5 PART HAEMATOLOGY ANALYZER

1 BF-5D Diluent (2L) 120           Pack

2 BF-FBH (500ml) 70             Pack

3 BF-FDOI (500ml) 56             Pack

4 BF-FDTI (200ml) 36             Pack

5 Probe Cleanser (50ml) 45             Pack

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/145 44,580.00        2,000.00      06/01/2026 08/09/2025

REAGENT FOR COATRON  A4 FULLY AUTOMATED COAGULATION ANALYZER

1 PT with Calcium Chloride 500           Test

2 APTT with Calcium Chloride 300           Test

3 Thrombin time Reagent 50             Test

4 Fibrinogen Level 50             Test

5 Protein C 50             Test

6 Protein S 50             Test

7 Clotting test for detection of APC Resistance ( Factor V Leiden ) 25             Test

8 Lupus Anticoagulent screening test 25             Test

9 Lupus anticoagulent Confirmation test 25             Test

10 Rinse Solution 40,000      ml

11 Clean Solution 1,500        ml

12 Cuvatte 5,000        Nos
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DAMPS/TENDER/2025/146 Not Applicabe Free 06/01/2026 08/09/2025

REAGENT FOR I CHROMA II IMMUNO ANALYZER

1 D - Dimer 150           Nos

2 D - Dimer I QC 2               Nos

CONSUMABLES FOR CYTO - TEK - CENTRIFUGE

3 1 ml Disposable specimen chamber with chamber cap 200           Nos

4 Chamber holder 200           Nos

5 Filter Paper, 200           Nos

REAGENTS FOR FREEZING MICROTOME

6  Tissue freezing medium (125ml) 2               Nos

CONSUMABLES FOR SAKURA SLIDE STAINER 

7 Staining Slide Racks for TISSUE TEK
 (R)

  DRS 
TM

 2000 10             ml

8 Activated Carbon Filter Cartrige 1               Nos

9 Filter Gasket for Carbon Filter Cartrige 1               Nos

CONSUMABLES FOR SAKURA TISSUE TEK  VIP 5Jr TISSUE PROCESSOR

10 Activated Carbon Cartrige 2 Kg 2               Nos

 REAGENTS FOR FORMALIN NEUTRALIZING APPERATOR

11 Formalin Neutralizer Powder Reagent (500cc Bot) 20             Bots

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/147 44,490.00        2,000.00      06/01/2026 08/09/2025

REAGENTS FOR BIO GENEX i600 AUTOMATED IMMUNOHISTOCHEMISTRY STAINER

Primary Antibodies

1 BCL-2,EP36, RABBIT Monoclonal (Cat No: AN723-10M)-(pack size:100 Test) 1               Pack

2 CD3,EP41,Rabbit Monoclonal (Cat No: AN846-10M)-(pack size:100 Test) 1               Pack

3 CD138,EP201, Rabbit Monoclonal ( Cat No: AN837-10M)-(pack size:100 Test) 1               Pack

4 CD20(B cell),L-26, Mouse Monoclonal ( Cat No: AM238-10M)-(pack size:100 Test) 1               Pack

5 Chromogranin A, LK2H10, Mouse Monoclonal ( Cat No: AM126-10M)-(pack size:100 Test) 1               Pack

6 Cytokeratin 20, EP23,Rabbit Monoclonal  (Cat No: AN849-10M)-(pack size:100 Test) 1               Pack

7 Cytokeratin 7, OV-TL 12/30R, Mouse Monoclonal(Cat No: AM255-10M)-(pack size:50 Test) 1               Pack

8 Cytokeratin, Pan C11, Mouse Monoclonal(Cat No:AM357-10M)-(pack size:100 Test) 1               Pack

9 ER Alpha, EPR703(2), Rabbit Monoclonal(Cat No: AN710-10ME)-(pack size:100 Test) 1               Pack

10 Progesterone Receptor, EP2, Rabbit Monoclonal(Cat No: AN710-10ME)-(pack size: 100 Test) 1               Pack

11 HER 2/ERBB2 (Cat No: AN726-10M)-(pack size: 100 Test) 1               Pack

12 Ki-67, EP5, Rabbit Monoclonal (Cat No:AN727-10M)-(pack size:100 Test) 1               Pack

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/148 27,450.00        2,000.00      06/01/2026 08/09/2025

REAGENTS FOR BIO GENEX i600 AUTOMATED IMMUNOHISTOCHEMISTRY STAINER

Primary Antibodies

1
TTF-1+GCDFP, Mouse BGX-397A+Rabbit, EP1582Y, Cocktail Antibody(Cat No: AC604-10M) (pack 

size: 100 Test)
1               Pack

2 S100P (Cat No:AN712-10M)-(pack size: 100 Test) 1               Pack

3 CD99 (Cat No:AN810-10M)-(pack size: 100 Test) 1               Pack

4 Actin, Smooth Muscle (Cat No:AM128-10M)-(pack size: 100 Test) 1               Pack

5 Desmin (Cat No:AM072-10M)-(pack size: 100 Test) 1               Pack

6 CK5&6 (Cat No:AN892-10M)-(pack size: 100 Test) 1               Pack

7 Ecadherin (Cat No:AM390-10M)-(pack size: 100 Test) 1               Pack

8 Super Sensitive Polymer HRP Detection System/DAB (Cat No: QD10-YAX) -(pack size: 200 Test) 2               Pack

9 Positive Charged Slides (Full Test Area)  (Cat No: XT134-SL) -(pack size: 70 Slides) 5               Pack

10 EZ AR2 Elagance  (Cat No: HK547-XAK)-(pack size: 1 L) 5               Pack

11 Super Sensitive wash buffer, 20X Concentrated (Cat No: HK583-5K)-(pack size:180 Test) 1               Pack

12 Pipette Tips, 1 ML  (Cat No: XT104-05X)-(pack size: 960Tips/Case) 2               Pack

13 Labels Roll (Cat No:XT035-XBX)-(pack size:1000Test) 1               Pack

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/149 Not Applicabe Free 06/01/2026 08/09/2025

REAGENTS FOR IMMUNO HISTOCHEMISTRY (MANUAL)

1 Dako Pen for IHC 1               Nos

2 Reagent for Antigen Retrieval 1               Nos

3 Reagent for Peroxidase 1               Nos

4 BLOCKING KIT for immuno histochemistry 1               Nos

5 DAB KIT for immuno histochemistry 1               Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/150 288,000.00      8,000.00      06/01/2026 08/09/2025

REAGENTS FOR IMMUNOFLURCENCE (MANUAL)

1 Polyclonal Rabbit Anti-Human IgG/FITC 50             Test 

2 Polyclonal Rabbit Anti-Human IgM/FITC 50             Test 

3 Polyclonal Rabbit Anti-Human IgA/FITC 50             Test 

4 Mounting Media for Immunoflurcence Stain 50             Test 

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/151 28,500.00        2,000.00      06/01/2026 08/09/2025

SPECIAL STAIN FOR HISTOPATHOLOGY

1 Alcian Blue stain kit 100           Test

2 Ziehl-Neelsen (Acid Fast Bacteria) stain kit 100           Test

3 Congo Red stain kit 100           Test

4 Van Gieson stain kit 100           Test

5 Gimesa stain kit 100           Test

6 Grocott Gomori's stain kit 100           Test

7 Gordon & Sweet stain kit 100           Test

8 Perl's stain kit 100           Test

9 Von Kossa stain kit 100           Test

10 Massen's Fontana stain kit 100           Test

11 Massen's Trichrome stain kit 100           Test

12 Verhoff stain kit 100           Test

13 Sudan Black stain kit 100           Test

14 Hansel stain kit 100           Test

15 Disposable microtome blades,Low or High profile 35 Cutting angle 500           Each
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DAMPS/TENDER/2025/155 Not Applicabe Free 06/01/2026 08/09/2025

ELISA REAGENTS

1 HIV ELISA 576           Test

2 Hep A Ab ELISA 96             Test

3 Hep C Ab ELISA 192           Test

4 Hep B(s) Ag ELISA 576           Test

5 Hep B Ab ELISA 576           Test

6 PSA ELISA 192           Test

7 Beta HCG ELISA 96             Test

8 Feritin  ELISA 192           Test

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/158 27,370.00        2,000.00      06/01/2026 08/09/2025

CULTURE MEDIA 

1 ESBL Chrome Agar 500           g

2 Manitol salt Broth 500           g

3 Cooked Meat Broth 500           g

4 Sabourard Dextrose Agar with Chloramphenicol 500           g

5 Chrome Agar for Group B Streptococci 500           g

6 Chrome Agar for Typhoid 500           g

7 Chrome Agar for ESBL/KPC 500           g

8 Chrome Agar for Candida 500           g

9 Chrome Agar for VRE 500           g

10 Lowensten Jension (LJ) Medium 500           g

11 Rice Extract Agar 500           g

12 NALC Powder (N-Acetyl L-Cystein) 96             g

13 MRSA Chrome Agar 2,000        g

14 Urine Chrome Agar 1,000        g

15 Bile Aesculin Agar 500           g

16 Koser citrate Media 500           g

17 LIM Broth 500           g

18 MRVP Broth 500           g

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/159 Not Applicabe Free 06/01/2026 08/09/2025

Rapid Test Reagent/Kit

1 Beta lactamase identification strips/sticks 250           Strip

2 Cefotaxime MIC strip 50             Strip

3 Penicillin MIC strip 50             Strip

4 RapID NF PLUS System with reagent and innoculation fluid 8               Kit

5 RapID ONE system with reagent and innoculation fluid 8               Kit

6 RapID STR system with  innoculation fluid 4               Kit

7 RapID YEAST PLUS system with  innoculation fluid 4               Kit

8 Salmonella monovalent  H-a antisera 4               ml

9 Salmonella monovalent H-d antisera 4               ml

10 Salmonella monovalent O factor 2 antisera 4               ml

11 Salmonella monovalent O factor 4 antisera 4               ml

12 Salmonella monovalent O factor 9 antisera 4               ml

13 Salmonella monovalent Vi antisera 4               ml

14 Salmonella polyvalent H phase 1 & 2 antisera 6               Vials

15 Salmonella polyvalent O (A-S) antisera 6               ml

16 Shigella flexneri polyvalent type 1-6 (x+y) antisera 4               Pack

17 Vancomycin MIC strip 50             Strip

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/160 Not Applicabe Free 06/01/2026 08/09/2025

REAGENTS FOR MGIT 320 AUTOMATED MYCOBACTERIUM INDICATOR SYSTEM

1 BD BACTEC MGIT 7 ml Tubes (100 Tubes) 2               Pack

2 BD BACTEC MGIT 960 Supplement Kit (For 100 Test) 2               Pack

3 MGIT TDC Identification Test Kit 2               Kit

4 BD BACTEC MGIT 960 PZA Drug (Approximatly  50 Test) 1               Pack

5 BD BACTEC MGIT 960 PZA Medium (25 Tubes) 2               Pack

6 BD BACTEC MGIT SIREKIT (Approximatly  20 Test) 2               Kits

7 TB Ag MPT64 Rapid 2               Pack

8 Flourecent staining kit 1               Kits

9 Sterile transfer pipettes for inoculum (graded 0.5 ml) 250           Nos

10 Graduated Disposable Pasteur Pipettes for transferring (100-1000 ul ) 250           Nos

11 Sterile filter pipettes tips 100-1000 ul 576           Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/161 Not Applicabe Free 06/01/2026 08/09/2025

BD.PHONEX
TM

 MSO SYSTEM (AUTOMATED ID/AST SYSTEM)

1 Sterile cotton swarb (Individually wrapped) 1,000        Nos

2 Sterile pipette tips (200 µl small tips in boxes) 1,000        Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/162 59,590.00        2,000.00      06/01/2026 08/09/2025

REAGENT AND CONSUMABLE FOR FULLY AUTOMATED CHEMILUMINESCENCE ANALYZER

Reagent For Liaison XL

1 LIAISON® SARS-CoV-2 IgG - 311450 100           Test

2 LIAISON® anti-HBc (100)-310130 100           Test

3 LIAISON® HBc IgM (50)-310140 50             Test

4 LIAISON® HBeAg (100)-310150 100           Test

5 LIAISON® anti-HBe (100)-310160 100           Test

6 LIAISON XL MUREX anti-HBs  (200) (Hep B antibody)-311220 400           Test

7 LIAISON XL MUREX HCV Ab-310240 200           Test

8 LIAISON XL MUREX HBsAg Quant (Hep B antigen)-310250 200           Test

9 LIAISON XL MUREX HIV Ab/Ag-310260 2,000        Test

10 LIAISON® BRAHMS PCT
®

 II GEN - 318040 200           Test
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DAMPS/TENDER/2025/163 33,810.00        2,000.00      06/01/2026 08/09/2025

Control For Liaison XL

1 LIAISON® Control SARS-CoV-2 IgG - 311451 2               Pack

2 LIAISON®  Control anti-HBs/anti-HBs Plus    (2x15)-311221 2               Pack

3 LIAISON®  Control anti-HBc    (4x15)-310131 2               Pack

4 LIAISON® Control HBc IgM     (4x21)-310141 2               Pack

5 LIAISON®  Control HBeAg    (4x40)-310151 2               Pack

6 LIAISON® Control anti-HBe     (4x40)-310161 2               Pack

7 LIAISON XL MUREX HCV Ab-Control-310241 2               Pack

8 LIAISON XL MUREX CONTROL HBsAg Quant-310251 2               Pack

9 LIAISON XL MUREX HIV Ab/Ag-Control-310261 2               Pack

10 LIAISON® Control BRAHMS PCT
®

 II GEN - 318041 2               Pack

Consumable For Liaision XL

11 LIAISON® XL Cleaning Kit-310995 4               Kit

12 LIAISON® Wash/System liquid-319100 5               Pack

13 LIAISON® XL Starter kit -319200 8               Kit

14 LIAISON® XL DiTi -X0015E 2               Pack

15 LIAISON® XL Cuvettes -X0016E 4               Pack

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/164 30,520.00        2,000.00      06/01/2026 08/09/2025

RAPID TEST

1 Clostridium difficile Toxin A & B Rapid detection 
(Chromogenic) test (20 tests/box) 2               Kit

2 CSF Bacterial Antigen Detection Kit 2               Kit

3 Legionella urinary antigen detection kit 2               Nos

4 Streptococcus grouping kit -Latex agglutination 50 tests 2               Kit

5 Adeno Virus Rapid Ag Test 25             Test

6 ANF test kit 500           Test

7 ASOT  50 Test Kit 200           Test

8 Coagulase Latex agglutination test (50 test kit ) 40             Kit

9 Cryptococcal Antigen ( 50 test  kit ) 1               Kit

10 DS DNA Test 250           Test

11 FAT Strips ( Anti Body) 100           Test

12 HCG Strip 5,000        Nos

13 Hep A IgG/IgM Strips/Cassettes 50             Test

14 Hep B S Antigen Strips/Cassettes 600           Test

15 Hep C Ab Strips 1,200        Test

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/165 142,000.00      8,000.00      06/01/2026 08/09/2025

1 Dengue Antibody   (1gG & 1gM) Strips 4,000        Test

2 Dengue NSI Ag 15,000      Test

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/166 72,500.00        2,000.00      06/01/2026 08/09/2025

1 HIV Ag + Ab (4th Genaretion) Strips 12,500      Test

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/167 76,170.00        2,000.00      06/01/2026 08/09/2025

1 Influenza Ag A/B/A (H1N1) Pandemic Ag rapid Test 500           Test

2 Leptospira Antigens 60             Test

3 Rh Factor 2,000        Test

4 Rota Virus Rapid Ag Test 25             Test

5 Salmonella Antigen Ha Kit (SAT) (100 test kit ) 3               Kit

6 Salmonella Antigen HD Kit (SAT) (100 test kit ) 3               Kit

7 Salmonella Antigen OD Kit (SAT)  100 test kit ) 3               Kit

8 Strep Pneumoniae urinary antigen detection Kit 50             Test

9 Test kit for  Weil-Felix (Rickettsial Antobody) ( 50 test kit) 2               Kit

10 Test kit for Brucella Antigens ( 50 test kit) 1               Kit

11 Troponin  I (Not Troponin - T) 3,000        Test

12 Troponin I High Sensitivity Test 300           Test

13 Urine Albumin Sugar Strip ( 2 Para ) 125,000    Strips

14 Urine Strips (10 Parameter) 1,000        Strips

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/169 Not Applicabe Free 06/01/2026 08/09/2025

1 Fluconazole 25 mic.g 500           Disc

2 Amphotericin B 20 mic.g 500           Disc

3 Voriconazole  1 mic.g 500           Disc

4 Bacitracin 0.04 Unit 250           Disc

5 Ceftriaxone 30 mic.g 500           Disc

6 Optochin 5mic.g 1,000        g

7 Colistin 10 mic.g(Polymixin E) 500           g

8 Tigecycline 15 mic.g 1,000        g

9 Polymixine - B  300 U 500           Each

10 Moxifloxacin  50 mic.g 1,000        ml

11 Mecillinam 10 mic.g 500           Disc

12 Cefoperazon + Sulbactum 75/30 mic.g 1,000        Disc

13 Aztreonam 30 mic.g 1,500       Disc

14 Neomycin 30 mic.g 250          Disc

15 Macconkey agar with out salt 8,000       Disc

16 Borex (Sodium Tetra borate) 50            Disc

17 Sodium Nitrate AR 50            Disc

18 Litmus Paper in book form Red (pH5-8) 25            Disc

19 Conc. Amonia 1,000       Disc

20 Anaerobic Gas Pack 50             Nos

21 Disposable plastic pipette, sterile, graduated, individually wrapped (2ml) 200           Nos

22 Micropipette Tips -  autoclavable 5-10ul 200           Nos.

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/170 34,500.00        2,000.00      08/01/2026 10/09/2025

PCR PANELS

1 Respiratory viral PCR detection test panel 200           Nos

2 Encephalitis viral PCR detection test panel 200           Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/171 38,500.00        2,000.00      08/01/2026 10/09/2025

PCR PANELS

1 EBV Quantitative PCR test 200           Nos

2 CMV Quantitative PCR test 200           Nos

3 TB PCR detection assay test 200           Nos
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DAMPS/TENDER/2025/172 202,170.00      8,000.00      08/01/2026 10/09/2025

TUBES, CULTURE SWABS,CONTAINERS 

1 EDTA Tube (Sample Volume 2.5ml) (K3 EDTA) 150,000    Nos

2 K3 EDTA Vacutainer Tube (Sample volume 2.5 ml) 80,000      Nos

3 Plain tube 4 ml (Non Vaccumtainer) 3,000        Nos

4 Sodium Floride /Pottasium Oxalate Tube (Sugar tubes) 
(Non Vaccumtainer) 125,000    Nos

5 Sodium Citrate tubes for coagulation (Non Vaccumtainer) 20,000      Nos

6 Sodium Citrate tubes for ESR (Non Vaccumtainer) 25,000      Nos

7 Sterile culture swabs 10,000      Nos

8 Sterile Screw cap disposable container 25,000      Nos

9 Clot Activator Tube ( Non Vaccumtainer ) 175,000    Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/173 22,980.00        2,000.00      08/01/2026 10/09/2025

REAGENT FOR HUMASTAR 100 BIO CHEMISTRY ANALYZER

1 SGOT ( 8 x 50 ml ) 4               Pack

2 SGPT ( 8 x 50 ml ) 4               Pack

3 Cholesterol ( 3 x 250 ml ) 5               Pack

4 Creatinine ( 80 ml ) 24             Pack

5 Glucose ( God/ Pod ) ( 1000 ml ) 6               Pack

6 Serados High QC ( 5ml x 6 ) 3               Pack

7 Serados Normal QC ( 5ml x 6 ) 3               Pack

8 Auto cal ( 5ml x 4 ) 3               Pack

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/174 41,270.00        2,000.00      08/01/2026 10/09/2025

REAGENT FOR HC5D 5 PART HAEMATOLOGY ANALYZER

1 HC5D - 20L Diluent 85             Pack

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/175 48,110.00        2,000.00      08/01/2026 10/09/2025

REAGENT FOR HC5D 5 PART HAEMATOLOGY ANALYZER

1 HC5D - 200 ml CBC - Lyse 45             Pack

2 HC5D - 500 ml Diff - Lyse 45             Pack

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/176 28,860.00        2,000.00      08/01/2026 10/09/2025

REAGENT FOR HC5D 5 PART HAEMATOLOGY ANALYZER

1 HC5D - 50 ml Clean Solution 30             Pack

2 Human Count 5D Control High 15             Vials

3 Human Count 5D Control Low 15             Vials

4 Human Count 5D Control Normal 15             Vials

BLOOD BANK - ESTIMATE 2026

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/177 61,860.00        2,000.00      08/01/2026 10/09/2025

REAGENT FOR GEL CARD SYSTEM

1 Neonatal Grouping Gell Card 48             Cards

2 Cross Match Gell Card (LISS/COMBS) 4,032        Cards

3 Adult Grouping Gel Card 4,032        Cards

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/179 252,110.00      8,000.00      08/01/2026 10/09/2025

REAGENT FOR FRESENIUS KABI COM.TEC MACHINE KITS

1 Aparasis Platelet Kits (S5L) 20             Kit

2 Anticoagulant Citrate Dextrose Solution IP(ACD Solution A) 500ml 200           bottle

3 Theraputic Plasma Exchange Kits (PL1) 200           kit

ITEMS FOR ICU PBU SECTION  - ESTIMATE 2025

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/181 56,210.00        2,000.00      08/01/2026 10/09/2025

1 Arterial Cannula 20G / 1.10mm x 45mm 20             Nos

NEW PORT 360 e VENTILATER

2 Adult Breathing Circuit 20             Nos

3 C-Pap Mask (Adult) 30             Nos

4 Nebulizer Accessories (Aerogen) 50             Nos

5 Y -Pieces 20             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/182 37,960.00        2,000.00      08/01/2026 10/09/2025

1 SPO2 Adult Finger Glove  ( M 1191 B/M 1191 BL) 2               Nos

2 NIBP Cuff (M 1574 A) Adult 5               Nos

3 ET Co2 Probe with adaptor 2               Nos

4 Pressure Monitoring Kit R Dis/ Transducer Single (Combitrans monitoring kit) 20             Nos

5 Penlon Bacti - Trap Pipe line Protector (Vaccum Suction Filter) 50             Nos

I STAT BLOOD GAS ANALYZER

6 CG 4 Cartridge 150           Nos

7 CG 8 Cartridge 150           Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/183 45,170.00        2,000.00      08/01/2026 10/09/2025

1 Pressure Monitoring Line Clear 200 CMS M/F 100           Nos

2 Blank Venturi (Oxygen connector) 80             Nos

3 Adult Soft Tip Curved Nasal Cannula with Tubing 50             Nos

4 Tracheostomy tube - Fenestrated 7.0 mm 2               Nos

5 22 mm F  F Connector & 15 mm F/ 22 mm M Elbow with Elastometric Cap (Catheter Mount) 60             Nos

6 DVT pressure cuff pair (medium size) 180           Nos

7 DVT pressure cuff pair (small size) 100           Nos

8 RESMED CPAP (Stellar 100 ) Breathing Circuit 20             Nos

SUCTION AND GAS SYSTEM

Philips - Central Monitor System 

SUCTION AND GAS SYSTEM
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DAMPS/TENDER/2025/185 Not Applicabe Free 08/01/2026 10/09/2025

New Port e 360 T Ventilater

1 Reusable Neonatal Patient Nos Ciruit With water traps (Silicone rubber,autoclavable and reusable) 4               Nos

2 Bacteria Filters 10             Nos

Acutronic Ventilater

3 Reusable Neonatal Patient Nos Ciruit With water traps (Silicone rubber,autoclavable and reusable) 4               Nos

Medin Sindi N Cpap  Driver

4 Medi Jet 1               Nos

Reusable Bonnets

5 XS White 1214 2               Nos

6 S Yellow  1215 2               Nos

7 M Red 1216 2               Nos

8 L Blue 1217 4               Nos

9 XL Orange 1218 4               Nos

10 XXL Green 1219 4               Nos

11 XXXL White/Black 1220 2               Nos

Masks

12 S-Up to 1000g-1200-04 2               Nos

13 M-1000-2000g-1200-05 2               Nos

14 L -2000-3000g-1200-06 2               Nos

GENERAL,GYN & PLASTIC RECONSTRUCTIVE THEATRES - ESTIMATE 2025 

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/186 48,160.00        2,000.00      13/01/2026 15/09/2025

1 Dis Diathemy cord Monopolar 360           Nos

2 Dis Diathemy cord bipolar with forcep 360           Nos

3 Diathemy Pad Disposable 950           Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/187 126,830.00      8,000.00      13/01/2026 15/09/2025

1 Autoclavable Valleylab Monopolar Diathemy cord with forcep 55             Nos

2 Autoclavable Valleylab Bipolar Diathemy cord with forcep 55             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/188 44,130.00        2,000.00      13/01/2026 15/09/2025

1 Laryngeal Mask Airway Size 03 (Reusable) 80             Nos

2 Laryngeal Mask Airway Size 04 (Reusable) 75             Nos

3 Laryngescope Bulb 41             Nos

4 Fluid Warming set 25             Nos

5 Circle circuit with connections 60             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/189 53,300.00        2,000.00      13/01/2026 15/09/2025

1 Flow Sensor - Datex Ohmeda Part No 1503 - 3856 - 000 18             Nos

2 Oxygen Sensor - Datex Ohmeda Ref - 6065 - 0004 - 110 18             Nos

3 Laryngeal Mask Airway Size 05 (Reusable) 62             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/190 57,120.00        2,000.00      13/01/2026 15/09/2025

1 Soft Roll 6'' 8,160        Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/191 56,350.00        2,000.00      13/01/2026 15/09/2025

1 Soft Roll 4'' 4,800        Nos

2 100% Wrinkled Cotton Crape Bandage 5cm x 9m 750           Roll

3 100% Wrinkled Cotton Crape Bandage 7.5cm x 9m 2,750        Roll

4 100% Wrinkled Cotton Crape Bandage 9cm x 9m 250           Roll

5 Thermoplastic Material Sheet 1.6mm(61cm x 41cm) 10             sheets

6 Silicone rod 4mm DIA 300mm 500           Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/192 43,880.00        2,000.00      13/01/2026 15/09/2025

1 Anti microbial incise drape 34cm x 35cm 110           Nos

2 Anti microbial incise drape 56cm x 45cm 110           Nos

3 Anti microbial incise drape 56cm x 45cm(Ioban) or similar product 10             nos

4 Mini Vac Drain System Complete set 50ml 150           Nos

5 Suction Vaccum Drainage System 500ml,12G Suction Tube 50             Nos

6 Disposable retrieval endo bag 50             Bag

7 Fascial dialator 12FR/20cm 100           Nos

8 Urethral catheter two way 22G 200           Nos

9 Epidural Needle 18G 250           Nos

10 Bact-HME filter for breathing circuit 400           Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/193 34,380.00        2,000.00      13/01/2026 15/09/2025

1 Arterial Line 30             Nos

2 Insulated needle 100mm 50             Nos

3 Insulated needle 150mm 25             Nos

4 Closed wound suction drain bottle 800K 130           Nos

5 Polypropylene Mesh 30cm x 30cm 5               Nos

6 Polypropylene Mesh 30cmX30cm (Prolene) or similar product 2               Nos

7 Surgical prolypropelene soft mesh 15cm x15cm 120           Nos

8 Adhesive tape (Zinc oxide coated )5cm x 4.5m 10             Nos

9 Absorbable haemostat oxidized regenerated cellulose (4" x 8") 10cm x 20cm 150           Nos

10 Drain bottle 600cc 25             Nos

11 Drain bottle 600cc (Drainobag Lock 600K 14)  or similar product             100 Bott

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/194 Not Applicabe Free 13/01/2026 15/09/2025

1 Transparent film dressing with pad  5cm x 7cm  50             Nos

2 Transparent film dressing with pad 6cm x 10cm 50             Nos

3 Transparent film dressing  with pad 9cm x 10cm 50             Nos

4 Transparent film dressing with pad  5cm x 7cm (Tegaderm (3582) or similar product             100 Nos

5 Transparent film dressing with pad 6cm x 10cm (Tegaderm (3584) or similar product             100 Nos

6 Surgical loop retraction tape silicon yellow 25             Nos

7 Surgical loop retraction tape silicon red 25             Nos

8 Surgical loop retraction tape silicon blue 25             Nos

9 Vascular Tape 60             Nos

10 Chlorhexidine Gluconate Solution 4% w/v 500ml (Bactoscrub) or similar product               30 Bott

11 Superoxidised antimicrobial solution (Aquacyn) or similar product               40 Bott

12 Superoxidised antimicrobial hydrogel (Aquacyn) or similar product               20 Bott
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DAMPS/TENDER/2025/195 89,550.00        2,000.00      13/01/2026 15/09/2025

1 Hemolock (WECK) Nonabsorbable polymer lygating clips 60             Nos

2 LT 300(Large) ligating clip cartridge 450           Nos

3 LT 200(Large) ligating clip cartridge 500           Nos

4 LT 100(Large) ligating clip cartridge 450           Nos

5 Ligaclip size 300G(Ethicon Endo Surgery) or similar product 50             Nos

6 Ligaclip size 200G(Ethicon Endo Surgery) or similar product 50             Nos

7 Ligaclip size 100G(Ethicon Endo Surgery) or similar product 50             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/196 203,890.00      8,000.00      13/01/2026 15/09/2025

1 GIA loading Unit with DST Series 60mm-4.8mm 50             Nos

2 GIA Stapler with DST Series 60mm-4.8mm 25             Nos

3 GIA loading Unit with DST Series 80mm-4.8mm 150           Nos

4 GIA loading Unit with DST Series 100mm-4.8mm 150           Nos

5 GIA Stapler With DSTSeries 80mm-4.8mm 25             Nos

6 GIA Stapler With DST Series 100mm-4.8mm 25             Nos

7 TA Stapler With DST Series 45mmx4.8mm 10             Nos

8 TA Loading Unit With DST Series 45mm 15             Nos

9 TA Loading Unit With DST Series 60mm 15             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/197 Not Applicabe Free 13/01/2026 15/09/2025

1 Sealing Caps (red colour 5.5 mm Trocar) 175           Nos

2 Valve (A 4559) for 3.5mm and 5.5mm Trocar Tube 150           Nos

3 Sealing Caps (Blue colour 11 mm ) 175           Nos

4 Valve (A 4559) for 11mm Trocar Tube 153           Nos

5 Methylene blue dust 15mg 15             Bottle

6 Titanium Tracker 25             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/198 48,820.00        2,000.00      13/01/2026 15/09/2025

Coviden Ligasure Maryland Jaw Opening

Sealer/Divider

1 5mm-23cm 6               Nos

2 5mm-37cm 12             Nos

3 36mm-18cm 6               Nos

4 16.5mm-19cm 8               Nos

Endotracheal Tube Oral & Nasal north Pole With Cuff

5 6.5mm ID 10             Nos

6 7.Omm ID 10             Nos

7 7.5mm ID 10             Nos

Endotracheal Tube Oral & Nasal South Pole With Cuff

8 6.5mm ID 10             Nos

9 7.Omm ID 10             Nos

10 7.5mm ID 10             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/199 49,950.00        2,000.00      13/01/2026 15/09/2025

1
Soft absorbent polyurethane foam dressing  with Silver 10cm x 10cm (Biatain silver - Coloplast) or similar 

product
100           Nos

2 Silver coated antimicrobial barrier dressing 10cm x 10cm (Acticoat ) or similar product 200           Nos

3  Silver coated antimicrobial barrier dressing 10cm x 20cm (Acticoat ) or similar product 200           Nos

4
 Silver coated antimicrobial barrier dressing with high elasticity & pores 10cm x 10cm (Acticoat flex 3) or 

similar product
100           Nos

5 Bovine collagenous tissue (Colagen sheets) or similar product 30             Sheets

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/200 49,280.00        2,000.00      13/01/2026 15/09/2025

1
 Silver coated antimicrobial barrier dressing with high elasticity & pores10cm x 20cm (Acticoat flex 3)  or 

similar product
100           Nos

2 Sterile medicated collagen particals + Antibiotics (Biofil AB 5ml (Particles))  or similar product 130           Vial

3
Anti septic paraffin impregnated gauze dressing 10cm x 10cm (Bactigrass 10cm x 10cm)  or similar 

product 
5,000        Nos

4 100% Codexomer iodine powder 3g (Iodosrb )  or similar product 110           Sachet

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/201 Not Applicabe Free 13/01/2026 15/09/2025

1 Skin Graft Measuring Board 40cm x 10cm 24             Boards

2 Skin Graft Measuring Board 60cm x 10cm 24             Boards

3 Scotch Cast 4” 200           Nos

4 Scotch Cast 5” 100           Nos

5 Scotch Cast 15cm x 2.7 100           Nos

6 Surgical Loop Retraction tape Silicon Yellow 25             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/202 86,160.00        2,000.00      13/01/2026 15/09/2025

1  2mm* 4 Hole With Gap Titanium Plate                                  60             Nos

2  2mm* 4 Hole With Out Gap Titanium Plate                            20             Nos

3  2mm* 6 Hole With Gap Titanium Plate                                 10             Nos

4 2mm* 6 Hole With Out Gap Titanium Plate                          10             Nos

5 2mm* 8 Hole With Gap Titanium Plate                                  10             Nos

6 2mm* 12 Hole With Out Gap Titanium Plate                        5               Nos

7 1mm* 6 Hole Double Y Plate                                                 5               Nos

8 1.5mm* 6 Hole Double Y Plate                                              10             Nos

9 1.5mm* 4 Hole L ( Right ) Plate                                             20             Nos

10 1.5mm* 4 Hole L ( Left ) Plate                                             20             Nos

11 1.5mm* 5mmTtitanium Screws                                            300           Nos

12 2mm* 5mmTtitanium Screws                                               300           Nos

13 2mm* 6mmTtitanium Screws                                               300           Nos

14 2mm* 8mmTtitanium Screws                                               300           Nos

15 SS Wire 24G                                                                          3               Roll

16 Arch Bar Erich                                                                       1               Roll

17 Unversual Extrenty Drape 40             Nos

18 Split Drap 40             Nos

19 TKR / THR Disposable leggings 40             Nos

Laparascopic Items
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DAMPS/TENDER/2025/203 37,980.00        2,000.00      13/01/2026 15/09/2025

GU Instrument

1 Laporoscopy Loop 100           sachets

2 Collins Knif 10             Nos

3 Optical Urethrotome 1               Nos

4 TURP Coagulation Diathamy Ball 50             Nos

5 TURP CUTTING Loops 50             Nos

6 Guide Wire 0.035x0.5x1400x160cm 100           Nos

7 Stent 6F 50             Nos

8 stent 7F 50             Nos

9 PCNL Drape Set 150           Nos

10 DJ Stent 4F,16cm 5               Nos

11 Guide Wire 0.025mm For DJ Stent 5               Nos

12 Vasculer Tape 10             Nos

 FOR SPORTS MEDICINE SECTION IN SRI LANKA ARMY 2025

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/212 41,250.00        2,000.00      15/01/2026 17/09/2025

1
Kinesio/ Muscle Tape

Stretch, Adhesive &  Water-resistant tape (5CmX5m) Colors – Black, Blue, Purple, Green, Yellow 1,700        Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/213 50,860.00        2,000.00      15/01/2026 17/09/2025

1

Rigid tape 

(38mm x 13.8m) Zinc oxide athletic trainers’ tape 100% cotton back cloth High tensile strength 
(38mmX13.8m) Color - Brown

1,700        Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/214 Not Applicabe Free 15/01/2026 17/09/2025

1 Elastic Adhesive Bandage

Tensoplast, Elastic Adhesive Bandage 5.1 cm x 4.6 m
100           Nos

2 Coolant Cold Spray (L)

Non-medicated spray to cool skin fast Helps relieve pain and swelling 255,1g aerosol spray Size: 09 oz 375           Nos

3 Reusable beaded hot/cold pack

Hot/ cold therapy , Reusable, flexible and shapes to the body
15             Nos

4 Tape & Tuffner Remover Spray

Citrus scent in 283 g
230           Nos

5 Pre Tape Spray

283 g aerosol spray
50             Nos

6 Under Wrap

Pre-taping foam underwrap helps protect skin from tape, Can be used to keep hair out of face, holds pads 

and socks in place, and as a protective wrap inside athletic footwear Size 6.9 cm x 27.4 m
50             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/215 Not Applicabe Free 15/01/2026 17/09/2025

1 Silicon insoles

Full length soft heel silicon insoles (M)
              10 Nos

2 Silicon insoles

Full length soft heel silicon insoles    ( L )
              10 Nos

3 Silicon insoles

Full length soft heel silicon insoles    ( XL)

              10 Nos

4 Silicon insoles 

Full length soft heel silicon insoles    ( S)
              10 Nos

5 Silicon insoles

Silicon Heel cups (M)     
              10 Nos

6 Silicon insoles

Silicon Heel cups (L)     
              10 Nos

7 Silicon insoles

Silicon Heel cups (XL)     
              10 Nos

8 Silicon insoles

Silicon arch pads ( M )
              10 Nos

9 Silicon insoles

Silicon arch pads ( L )
              10 Nos

10 Silicon insoles

Silicon arch pads ( XL )
              10 Nos

11 Silicon insoles

Silicon arch pads ( S )
              10 Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/216 31,340.00        2,000.00      15/01/2026 17/09/2025

1 Massage Cream

Emollient formula,odourless, greaseless lubrication for massage 500ml
         1,500 Nos
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DAMPS/TENDER/2025/217 Not Applicabe Free 15/01/2026 17/09/2025

1 Wrist  & Thumb Support/Splint

Extreme comfort and lightweight support with lightweight performance materials to enhance all phases of 

activity (Medium)  Color - black

              10 Nos

2 Wrist  & Thumb Support/Splint

Extreme comfort and lightweight support with lightweight performance materials to enhance all phases of 

activity (Large)    Color-- black

              10 Nos

3 Wrist  & Thumb Support/Splint

Extreme comfort and lightweight support with lightweight performance materials to enhance all phases of 

activity (XL)        Color - black

              10 Nos

4 Elbow support/ Splint

Extreme comfort and lightweight support with lightweight performance materials to enhance all phases of 

activity (Medium)  Color - black

              10 Nos

5 Elbow support/ Splint

Extreme comfort and lightweight support with lightweight performance materials to enhance all phases of 

activity ( Large)   Color- black

              10 Nos

6 Elbow support/ Splint

Extreme comfort and lightweight support with lightweight performance materials to enhance all phases of 

activity (XL)        Color - black

              10 Nos

7 Knee support/ Splint

Extreme comfort and lightweight support with lightweight performance materials to enhance all phases of 

activity (Medium)  Color - black

              10 Nos

8 Knee support/ Splint

Extreme comfort and lightweight support with lightweight performance materials to enhance all phases of 

activity (Large)    Color-- black

              10 Nos

9 Knee support/ Splint 

Extreme comfort and lightweight support with lightweight performance materials to enhance all phases of 

activity (XL)        Color - black

              10 Nos

10 Thigh support/Splint

Extreme comfort and lightweight support with lightweight performance materials to enhance all phases of 

activity (M)          Color - black

              15 Nos

11 Thigh support/Splint

Extreme comfort and lightweight support with lightweight performance materials to enhance all phases of 

activity (L)           Color - black

              10 Nos

12 Thigh support/Splint

Extreme comfort and lightweight support with lightweight performance materials to enhance all phases of 

activity (XL)        Color - black

              10 Nos

13
Menthol and methyl salicylate gel          1,500 Tube

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/218 24,600.00        2,000.00      15/01/2026 17/09/2025

1

Shin Splint

Extreme comfort and lightweight support with lightweight performance materials to enhance all phases of 

activity (M)          Color - black

              10 Nos

2

Shin Splint

Extreme comfort and lightweight support with lightweight performance materials to enhance all phases of 

activity (L)           Color - black

              10 Nos

3

Shin Splint

Extreme comfort and lightweight support with lightweight performance materials to enhance all phases of 

activity (XL)        Color - black

              10 Nos

4

Ankle support/ Splint

Steel springs help support both sides of the ankle Nylon tricot/foam lining with reinforced eyelets Fits left 

or right (Medium)  Coor- black

              10 Nos

5

Ankle support/ Splint

Steel springs help support both sides of the ankle Nylon tricot/foam lining with reinforced eyelets Fits left 

or right ( Large)  Color- black

              10 Nos

6

Ankle support/ Splint

Steel springs help support both sides of the ankle, Nylon tricot/foam lining with reinforced eyelets Fits left 

or right (XL)  Color - black

              10 Nos

7

Back splint (Lumbar-sacral support)

Extreme comfort and lightweight support with lightweight performance materials to enhance all phases of 

activity (M)        Color - black

              10 Nos

8

Back splint (Lumbar-sacral support)

Extreme comfort and lightweight support with lightweight performance materials to enhance all phases of 

activity (L)        Color - black

              10 Nos

9

Back splint (Lumbar-sacral support)

Extreme comfort and lightweight support with lightweight performance materials to enhance all phases of 

activity (XL)        Color - black

              10 Nos

10

Ice Wrap

4" or 6" plastic film on a roller makes wrapping a one-handed task. Provides compression while clear film 

allows inspection of injury.

              20 Nos

11 Paraffin wax(for wax therapy machine)                 5 Kg

12
Tear light tapes (Hand tearable)

size : 3" x 7.5m roll Color : white /brown
            600 Nos

13
Tear light tapes (Hand tearable)

size :2" x 7.5m roll  Color : white /brown
            600 Nos

14
Ice Bag

9 inch Capacity 1qt.946ml, Made of Latex free material, Color: Blue
            200 Nos

15 Cervical Collars(soft) size XL                 3 Nos

16 Cervical Collars(Hard) size XL                 3 Nos

ITEMS FOR MEDICAL REHABILITATION - ESTIMATE 2025 

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/225 92,570.00        2,000.00      15/01/2026 17/09/2025

1 Axillary Crutches (Adjustable) 1,218        Each

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/226 46,640.00        2,000.00      15/01/2026 17/09/2025

1 Commode Chair 205           Each
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DAMPS/TENDER/2025/227 92,660.00        2,000.00      15/01/2026 17/09/2025

1 Commode Wheel Chair 164           Each

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/228 71,320.00        2,000.00      15/01/2026 17/09/2025

1 Elbow Crutches (Adjustable) 1,219        Each

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/229 174,920.00      8,000.00      15/01/2026 17/09/2025

1 Roho Cushion non sport 117           Each

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/230 204,820.00      8,000.00      15/01/2026 17/09/2025

1 Roho Cushion Sport 137           Each

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/231 27,050.00        2,000.00      15/01/2026 17/09/2025

1 Walker aid 148           Each

2 Walking Sticks 82             Each

3 White Caine 25             Each

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/232 104,680.00      8,000.00      15/01/2026 17/09/2025

1 Wheel Chair 265           Each

 ITEMS FOR TRACKER  DOGS & HORSES -  ESTIMATE 2025 

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/233 21,960.00        2,000.00      15/01/2026 17/09/2025

FOR TRACKER DOGS

1 Calcium Powder 150g             500 Packs

2 Doxycyclin 100mg dispersible             200 Tabs

3 Vitamin B + E        45,000 Tabs

4 Prazivet Plus/Drontral Plus             642 Tabs

5 DHL             107 Vial

6 Parvo             107 Vial

7 Rabies             107 Dose

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/234 Not Applicabe Free 15/01/2026 17/09/2025

FOR TRACKER DOGS

1 Syrup Liv 52 Vet Liquid 150ml               45 Bots

2 Negasant Powder 40g             200 Tin

3 Oracalmin Syrup               50 Bots

4 Aminoplus Syrup 200ml (for Animal)               75 Botts

5 Syrup Red Dog 200ml               50 Bott

6 Nilmange Shampoo             400 Botts

7 Clotrimazole Powder 100g             150 Tin

8 Visol Glow Pet Syrup               10 Bots

9 ARBC Syrup 200ml               75 Bott

10 Green X WoundSpray 100ml               40 Bott

11 Sy Polybion 250ml             150 Bots

12 Sy Sucralfate 1g/5ml 100ml-200ml Suspension               15 Bots

13 Sy Sucralfate 100ml-200ml               40 Bots

14 Viusid Syrup 150ml               15 Bots

15 Aciprox 30g             200 Packet

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/235 Not Applicabe Free 15/01/2026 17/09/2025

FOR TRACKER DOGS

1 Inj. Astymin 200ml               45 Bott

2 Inj. Aminoplex 100ml               30 Bott

3 Inj. Dexamethasone 100ml               10 Bott

4 Inj. Nandrolone Deconate 25mg               40 Vial

5 Inj. Berenil 20ml               30 Amps

6 Inj. Chlorpheniramine 100ml               45 Amps

7 Inj. Catasol 30ml               50 Amps

8 Inj. Endrofloxacin 100ml                 5 Amps

9 Inj. Hanprocillin 100ml                 5 Amps

10 Inj. Imidocarb Dipropionate 120mg                 5 Amps

11 Inj. Ivermectin 100ml                 7 Amps

12 Inj. Penstripe 20/20 LA                 5 Amps

13 Inj. Tylosin 20%                 7 Amps

14 Inj. Ventocyclin 5% 100ml               30 Amps

15 Inj Xylaject 50ml               20 Amps

16 Teknsol -B12 500ml                 1 Vial

17 Alfafer 10% 500ml                 1 Vial

Surgical Dresing

18 Scalp Vein Set 26G             150 Nos

Lab Items

19 EDTA Tube             700 Nos

20 Microscope Slide             200 Nos

21 Plane Tube             600 Nos

Tablets /Capsules/Powder

Syrup/Cream/Lotion

Vaccine

Injection

Page 13



Name of the Items

 Minimum 

Value of Bid 

Bond  

 Non 

Refundable 

Charge 

Minimum 

Validity Period 

of Bid Bond

Tender 

Opening Date
Estimated Qty 2025

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/236 Not Applicabe Free 15/01/2026 17/09/2025

FOR HORSES

Tablets/Capsules

1 Ivermectin 10mg             500 Tab

2 Albendazole 3g             200 Tab

Injection

3 Inj  Chlorpheniramine 100ml 20             Amps

4 Ivermectin 1%               10 Vial

5 Penicillin 320mg 100ml               10 Vial

6 Xylazine 2%               10 Vial

7 Amoxicillin 20% 100ml               10 Vial

8 Dexamethazone 0.2% 100ml               20 Vial

9 Phenyle Butazone 20%                 5 Vial

10 Flunixin 5% Inj 100ml               20 Vial

11 Detomidine Hcl inj               10 Vial

12 Vitamine E and Selenium Inj 100ml               25 Vial

13 Trimethoprim Sulfate 100ml               10 Vial

14 3% Sodium Chloride 500ml               20 Vial

Syrup/Cream/Surgical

15 LRS 100ml (For animal) 200           Bott

16 Herble Wound Spray 25             Bott

17 Balm For Fomentation horses 50             Jar

18 16G Needles 100           Nos

Lab Items

19 Formalin Solution 2,000        ml

20 Hematoxalin 500ml 1               Botts

21 Eosin 1               Botts

22 Methylin Blue 1               Amps

23 Glass  Slides 100           Nos

24 Cover Slips 100           Nos

 CENTRAL STERILIZATION SUPPLY DEPARTMENT (CSSD) ESTIMATE - 2025

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/237 118,450.00      8,000.00      08/01/2026 10/09/2025

Sterilization Wrappers

1 60cm  x  60 cm    500 Sheets(01 Box) 10,500      Sheet

2 75cm  x  75cm     300 Sheets(01 Box) 12,000      Sheet

3 90cm  x  90cm     300 Sheets(01 Box) 12,000      Sheet

4 100cm  x 100cm   250 Sheets(01 Box) 13,000      Sheet

5 120cm  x  120cm  360Sheets(01 Box) 12,000      Sheet

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/238 54,000.00        2,000.00      08/01/2026 10/09/2025

1 Sterilant Agent (Hydrogen Peroxide 50%) 80ml Plasma Sterilizer 60 Bottle

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/239 35,510.00        2,000.00      08/01/2026 10/09/2025

1 Steam Biological Indicator(Geobacillus Stearothemophilus) 48  Vials 

2 Plasma Biological Indicater  (Geobacillus Stearothemophilus) 30 Vials

3 Plasma Indicator Tape 04 Roll

4 Plasma Pouch 75mm  « 100m 15             Roll

5 Plasma Pouch 100mm « 100m 24             Roll

6 Plasma Pouch 150mm « 100m 20             Roll

7 Plasma Pouch 200mm « 100m 12             Roll

8 Plasma Pouch 300mm « 100m 12             Roll

9 Plasma Pouch 350mm « 100m 10             Roll

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/240 34,850.00        2,000.00      08/01/2026 10/09/2025

1 Chemical Indicator Strips (200 Strips Per Packs) Plasma Sterilizer  1000  Strip

2 Bacterial Filter For High Pressure Autoclave Machine  05  Nos

3 Autoclave Machine Print Paper Rolls ^ Width 45mm&               70 Roll

4 Bowie & Dick Test For High Pressure Autoclave Machine (20Pack Per 01 Box)             720 Pack

5 Helix Test System For High Pressure Autoclave Machine  (100 Strips Per 01Box)  100  Strip

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/241 103,840.00      8,000.00      08/01/2026 10/09/2025

1 High Level Disinfection Solution For Surgical Instrument           1,000 L

2 High Level Disinfection Solution  For Endoscope              100 L

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/242 44,050.00        2,000.00      08/01/2026 10/09/2025

1 Universal  detergent  5L (alkaline) for washer disinfector               30 L

2 Rinse Aid -5L for washer disinfector               30 L

3 Enzymatic Cleaning Solution With Biofilm Removal Action For Endoscope             400 L

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/243 Not Applicabe Free 08/01/2026 10/09/2025

1 Masking Tape (19 mm x 50 m)          1,000 Roll

2 Steridual Packing  50mm   «  200m                 3 Roll

3 Steridual Packing  75mm   «  200m                 3 Roll

4 Steridual Packing   150mm  « 200m               10 Roll

5 Steridual Packing  200mm  « 200m                 2 Roll

6 Steridual Packing  300mm  « 200m                 1 Roll

7 Steridual Packing  350mm  « 200m                 1 Roll

8 Steridual Packing  500mm  « 200m                 1 Roll

X - RAY ITEMS  -  ESTIMATE  2025

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/245 34,070.00        2,000.00      20/01/2026 22/09/2025

1 X - Ray film  - Laser lmaging  - Dry Processing DI-HL 17" x 14 "          1,000 Films

2 X - Ray film  - Laser lmaging  - Dry Processing DI-HL 10" x 14 "          2,000 Films

3 X - Ray film  - Laser lmaging  - Dry Processing DI-HL 10" x 8 "          1,000 Films

4 X - Ray film  - Laser lmaging  - Dry Processing SD-Q 10" x 8" 50             Films

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/246 28,050.00        2,000.00      20/01/2026 22/09/2025

1 Non ionic low osmolar contrast media (LOCM), Iohexol 300mg/ml -50ml               50 Bott

2 Non ionic low osmolar contrast media (LOCM), Iohexol 350mg/ml -100ml               50 Bott

3 Iopromide 370mgI/ml 100ml             230 Bott

4 Iopromide 370mgI/ml 50ml             100 Bott

5 Contrast media for MRI - Gadobutrol 1mmol/ml-15ml               10 Vial

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/247 44,690.00        2,000.00      20/01/2026 22/09/2025

1 Paramagnetic contrast medium for Magnetic Resonance Imaging  in 10ml             600 VialPage 14
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DAMPS/TENDER/2025/248 Not Applicabe Free 20/01/2026 22/09/2025

1 Micro - Bar Enema Kit with insufflators and inflator                 5 Kit

2 Liquid Polybar for Barium Enema                 5 Litre

3 ECG Electrode MR Compatible             300 Nos

4 Breathing circuit VentStar MRI 3m (Paediatric)               10 Nos

5 Breathing circuit VentStar MRI 3m (Adult)                 5 Nos

CEREBRAL CATHETERS

6 Headhunter H1/EB1 CURVE, 5F, 0.89mm,  100cm                 5 Nos

7 Mani Catheter, 5F, 0.89mm,  100cm                 5 Nos

VISCERAL CATHETERS

8 J CURVE Visceral Catheter, 5F, 0.97mm(0.038 inch), 80cm                 5 Nos

9 Super selective visceral catheter double curve,  5F, 0.97mm(0.038 inch), 80cm                 5 Nos

HYDROPHILLIC COATED, MICRO CATHETER, WITH 2 MARKERS

10 Infusion catheter with side holes for thrombolysis, 2.37F, 0.014 inch                 2 Nos

11 Infusion catheter with side holes for thrombolysis (Microferret) , 3F, 0.018 inch, 150cm                 5 Nos

12 Infusion catheter with side holes for thrombolysis (Turbo tracker) , 3F, 0.020 inch, 150cm                 2 Nos

13 Infusion catheter with side holes for thrombolysis (Turbo tracker) , 3F, 0.024 inch, 140cm                 2 Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/249 29,600.00        2,000.00      20/01/2026 22/09/2025

MICRO GUIDE WIRE FOR MICRO CATHETERS

1 182 cm/200 cm , 0.010 inch 5               Nos

2 182 cm/200 cm  , 0.014 inch 5               Nos

FLOW DIRECTED CATHETERS

3 120 - 160cm/30cm with super supple tip , 2.7/1.8F , 0.018inch 2               Nos

4 150 - 180cm/20cm with super supple tip , 3.0/1.5F , 0.010inch 2               Nos

5 IVC Filter with Introducer Systems which can be used both from Jugular & Femoral Route , 7-8F 3               Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/250 Not Applicabe Free 20/01/2026 22/09/2025

INTRAVASCULAR FOREIGN BODY RETRIEVAL SYSTEM

1 Intravascular FB retrieval devices - Snares 4mm, 3F, 0.014inch, 150cm 2               Nos

2 Intravascular FB retrieval devices - Snares10mm , 6F, 0.010inch, 150cm 2               Nos

NON METALIC , HYDROPHILIC COATED , GUIDE WIRES

3 Standard 0.035inch, 120cm long, 3cm flexible straight tip 5               Nos

4 Standard 0.035inch, 120cm long, 3cm flexible  "J"  tip 5               Nos

5 Standard 0.035inch, 180cm long, 3cm flexible   " J "    tip 5               Nos

6 Standard 0.032inch, 100cm long, 3cm flexible   " J "    tip 5               Nos

7 Catheter Exchange 0.035inch 260 cm long, 3 cm flexible tip 5               Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/251 23,900.00        2,000.00      20/01/2026 22/09/2025

CONNECTING TUBES 

1 Short connecting tubes with plastic stop cock , 5F, 30cm 40             Nos

2 Connecting tube  high pressure for DSA pressure injector 10             Nos

3 Connecting tube with adapter for drainage bag 20             Nos

4 Y Connector for MRI pressure injector 100           Nos

5 Disposable Syringe Kit for MEDTRON Pressure Injector-MRI , 65ml 100           Nos

6 Disposable Syringe Kit for NEMOTO Pressure Injector-CT , 100ml 50             Nos

7 Disposable Syringe Kit for NEMOTO Pressure Injector-CT , 200ml 100           Nos

8 Inflation Device for Angioplasty 5               Nos

DRAINAGE CATHETERS

9 Percutaneus Nephrostomy Sets , 8F 5               Nos

10 Percutaneus Nephrostomy Catheters ,8F 10             Nos

11 Sialography catheters - Plastic 5               Nos

12 Salivary duct dilator 5               Nos

13 Enteroclysis balloon catheter , 8-10F , 150-200cm 5               Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/252 Not Applicabe Free 20/01/2026 22/09/2025

NEEDLES

1 Arterial entry needle single  parts , 18G , 7cm 20             Nos

2 Arterial entry needle two  parts , 18G , 7cm 10             Nos

BIOPSY NEEDLES

3 Biopsy needle with coaxial introducer needle set , 18G , 10cm 20             Nos

4 Fully Automatic Prostate Biopsy Gun with Needle , 18G , 25cm 5               Nos

5 Breast Localization Neddle , 21G , 11cm 10             Nos

6 ATEC 0909-20 Breast Biopsy Device 2               Nos

7 ATEC 0909-12 Breast Biopsy Device 2               Nos

EMBOLIC AGENT 

8 Temporary embolization Particale (Gel form packet) 25             Packet

9 Permanent embolization Particals , 150-255 microns 2               Vial

10 Permanent embolization Particals , 255-355 microns 2               Vial

11 Permanent embolization Particals , 355-500 microns 2               Vial

ORTHOPAEDIC ITEMS/ GENERAL SURGERY ACCESSORIES ESTIMATE 2025

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/256 370,600.00      8,000.00      22/01/2026 24/09/2025

1 2  Polybutylate polyester taper cutting suture 100           Nos

2 Tibia Anchor Screws 9mmx25mm 10             Nos

3 Bio Screws 7mmx30mm 100           Nos

4 Bio Screws 8mmx30mm 150           Nos

5 Bio Screws 9mmx30mm 100           Nos

6 Ableter cool cut 6               Nos

7 Exobutton For ACL 150           Nos

8 4.5 Cannulated Drill Bit (For ACL) 2               Nos

9 ACI Guide wire  Femoral 10             Nos

10 ACI Guide wire  Tibia 10             Nos

FOR ACL Reconstruction 
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DAMPS/TENDER/2025/257 63,540.00        2,000.00      22/01/2026 24/09/2025

Sirus Intermedullary  Nail For  Femur 9.3mm (Right)

1 340 mm 10             Nos

2 380 mm 10             Nos

3 400 mm 10             Nos

4 420 mm 10             Nos

5 440 mm 5               Nos

Sirus Intermedullary  Nail For  Femur 9.3mm (Left)

6 360 mm 4               Nos

7 380 mm 4               Nos

8 440 mm 3               Nos

Sirus Intermedullary  Nail For  Femur 10.3mm (Right)

9 380 mm 4               Nos

10 400 mm 5               Nos

11 420 mm 2               Nos

12 440 mm 3               Nos

Sirus Intermedullary  Nail For  Femur 10.3mm (Left)

13 440 mm 6               Nos

Sirus Intermedullary  Nail For Tibia Cannulated 09.3mm

14 420 mm 8               Nos

Olecronion Plate 3.5mm Titanium 

15 5 Hole Left 5               Nos

16 5 Hole Right 5               Nos

17 6 Hole Left 5               Nos

18 6 Hole Right 5               Nos

19 7 Hole Left 5               Nos

20 7 Hole Right 5               Nos

21 8 Hole Right 5               Nos

22 8 Hole Left 5               Nos

Distal Fibula Plate  3.5mm Titanium

23 5 Hole 8               Nos

24 6 Hole 10             Nos

25 7 Hole 10             Nos

26 8 Hole 8               Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/258 55,000.00        2,000.00      22/01/2026 24/09/2025

LCP PLATES AND SCREWS-SMALL FRAGMENT 

LCP  Plate 3.5mm (Titanium)

1 8 Hole 10             Nos

2 10 Hole 10             Nos

LCP Screw 3.5mm (Titanium)

3 40mm 50             Nos

4 45mm 50             Nos

5 50mm 50             Nos

6 55mm 50             Nos

7 60mm 50             Nos

8 65mm 50             Nos

Calcanium Plate LCP 3.5mm (Titanium) (Left)

9 Medium 10             Nos

10 Small 10             Nos

Calcanium Plate LCP 3.5mm (Titanium) (Right)

11 Medium 10             Nos

12 Small 10             Nos

Distal Radious Plate T Obliqe LCP 3.5mm (Titanium) (Right)

13 3 Hole 20             Nos

14 4 Hole 20             Nos

Distal Radious Plate T Obliqe LCP 3.5mm (Titanium) (Left)

15 3 Hole 20             Nos

16 4 Hole 20             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/259 Not Applicabe Free 22/01/2026 24/09/2025

Distal Radius Plate T Oblique

1 10 H Left 5               Nos

2 10 H Right 5               Nos

3 11 H Left 5               Nos

4 11 H Right 5               Nos

3.5 LCP Titanium Screws

5 10mm 50             Nos

6 12mm 50             Nos

7 14mm 100           Nos

8 16mm 150           Nos

9 18mm 150           Nos

10 20mm 100           Nos

11 22mm 50             Nos

12 24mm 50             Nos

13 26mm 50             Nos

14 28mm 50             Nos

15 30mm 100           Nos

16 32mm 100           Nos

17 34mm 100           Nos

18 36mm 100           Nos

19 38mm 100           Nos

20 40mm 50             Nos

SIRUS INTRAMEDULLARY NAIL AND SCREWS
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DAMPS/TENDER/2025/260 39,900.00        2,000.00      22/01/2026 24/09/2025

DCP 3.5 mm Plate (titanium) straight

1 05 hole 10             Nos

2 06 hole 15             Nos

3 08 hole 15             Nos

4 09 hole 8               Nos

5 10 hole 8               Nos

Cortical Screw 3.5 mm (titanium)

6 12 mm 100           Nos

7 14 mm 100           Nos

8 16 mm 200           Nos

9 18 mm 200           Nos

10 20 mm 200           Nos

11 22 mm 100           Nos

12 24 mm 100           Nos

13 26 mm 100           Nos

14 28 mm 50             Nos

15 30 mm 50             Nos

16 32 mm 50             Nos

17 34 mm 50             Nos

18 36 mm 50             Nos

19 38 mm 50             Nos

20 40 mm 50             Nos

21 45 mm 50             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/261 43,400.00        2,000.00      22/01/2026 24/09/2025

Clavicle "S" Plate 3.5 mm (titanium) (Left)

1 6 hole 10             Nos

2 7 hole 10             Nos

3 8 hole 10             Nos

4 9 hole 8               Nos

Clavicle "S" Plate 3.5 mm (titanium) (Right)

5 6 hole 10             Nos

6 7 hole 10             Nos

7 8 hole 10             Nos

8 9 hole 8               Nos

Superior anterior Clavicle Plate 2.7mm & 3.5mm Titanium

9 5 Hole Left 5               Nos

10 5 Hole Right 5               Nos

11 6 Hole Left 5               Nos

12 6 Hole Right 5               Nos

13 7 Hole Left 8               Nos

14 7 Hole Right 8               Nos

15 8 Hole Left 3               Nos

16 8 Hole Right 3               Nos

17 9 Hole Left 3               Nos

18 9 Hole Right 3               Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/262 102,280.00      8,000.00      22/01/2026 24/09/2025

DCP PLATES AND SCREWS-LARGE FRAGMENT 

1 4.5mm/5mm Lataral Tibia Plate LCP TITANIUM (Right) , 5 hole 15             Nos

2 4.5mm/5mm Lataral Tibia Plate LCP TITANIUM (Left) , 5 hole 15             Nos

4.5mm Cortical Screw  TITANIUM 

3 12 mm 100           Nos

4 14 mm 100           Nos

5 16 mm 50             Nos

6 18 mm 50             Nos

7 20 mm 50             Nos

8 22 mm 50             Nos

9 24 mm 50             Nos

10 26 mm 100           Nos

11 28 mm 100           Nos

12 30 mm 100           Nos

13 32 mm 100           Nos

14 34 mm 200           Nos

15 36 mm 200           Nos

16 38 mm 200           Nos

17 40 mm 150           Nos

18 42 mm 150           Nos

19 44 mm 150           Nos

20 46 mm 150           Nos

21 48 mm 150           Nos

22 50 mm 100           Nos

23 52 mm 100           Nos

24 54 mm 100           Nos

25 56 mm 100           Nos

26 58 mm 50             Nos

27 60 mm 50             Nos

28 62 mm 50             Nos

29 64 mm 50             Nos

30 66 mm 50             Nos

31 68mm 50             Nos

DCP PLATES AND SCREWS-SMALL FRAGMENT 
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DAMPS/TENDER/2025/263 Not Applicabe Free 22/01/2026 24/09/2025

DHS PLATES TITANIUM 130⁰
1 4 hole 15             Nos

2 5 hole 10             Nos

DHS Screws TITANIUM 

3 100mm 10             Nos

4 105mm 5               Nos

5 110mm 5               Nos

DHS Plate Stainless Steel 135 degree

6 4Hole 10             Nos

7 5Hole 10             Nos

DHS Lag Screws Stainless Steel

8 80mm 10             Nos

9 85mm 10             Nos

10 90mm 10             Nos

11 95mm 10             Nos

12 100mm 10             Nos

13 Corruguate Rubber Drum 5               Sheet

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/264 124,000.00      8,000.00      22/01/2026 24/09/2025

Cemented TKR System

1 Tibial Componants  3 5               Nos

2 Tibial Componants  4 5               Nos

3 Femaral Componants (Left)  D 10             Nos

4 Femaral Componants (Left)  E 10             Nos

5 Femaral Componants (Right)  D 10             Nos

6 Femaral Componants (Right)  E 10             Nos

7 Articular Surface D 10 10             Nos

8 Articular Surface D 12 10             Nos

10 Articular Surface E 10 10             Nos

11 Articular Surface E 12 10             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/265 139,670.00      8,000.00      22/01/2026 24/09/2025

 THR System

STEM (Uncemented) 135⁰
1 7 6               Nos

2 8 6               Nos

3 9 6               Nos

4 10 6               Nos

HEAD (Uncemented) 32mm

5 S 2               Nos

6 M 2               Nos

7 L 2               Nos

STAM (Cemented)

8 7.5 4               Nos

9 10 2               Nos

HEAD (Cemented) 28mm

10 S 3               Nos

11 M 7               Nos

CUP (Cemented)

12 41 3               Nos

13 43 3               Nos

14 45 3               Nos

15 47 3               Nos

16 49 3               Nos

BONE CEMENT (ForKnee,Hip,Sholder) 60             Nos

TKR Cemented System

17 Tibial Component, Size 5 10             Nos

THR Uncemented Shell

18 50mm 5               Nos

19 52mm      5               Nos

THR SYS Uncemented Liner 28mm

20 50mm/52mm/54mm 15             Nos

21 THR SYS Head 28mm Medium 10             Nos

22 U bar Pack 40             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/266 Not Applicabe Free 22/01/2026 24/09/2025

1 41mm Narrow 5               Nos

2 43mm Narrow 3               Nos

3 45mm Narrow 4               Nos

4 47mm Narrow 5               Nos

5 45mm Broad 4               Nos

6 47mm Broad 5               Nos

AMH Implants

7 39 Narrow 3               Nos

8 39 Broad 2               Nos

9 41 Narrow 5               Nos

10 41 Broad 5               Nos

11 43 Narrow 3               Nos

12 43 Broad 3               Nos

13 45 Narrow 4               Nos

14 45 Broad 4               Nos

15 47 Narrow 5               Nos

16 47 Broad 5               Nos

17 49 Narrow 5               Nos

18 49 Broad 5               Nos

DHS PLATES AND SCREWS- TITANIUM 

Austin moore prosthesis STD Stem
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DAMPS/TENDER/2025/267 142,960.00      8,000.00      22/01/2026 24/09/2025

Cortical Bone Screws - for LRS Fixator   

1 130/30mm 150           Nos

2 130/40mm 100           Nos

Peadiatric LRS

3 Small 2               Nos

4 Medium 5               Nos

5 Swelling Clamp 10             Nos

Dynamic Axial Fixators (DAF)

6 Short 3               Nos

7 STD 3               Nos

8 Long 2               Nos

9 T clamp for DAF 5               Nos

10 ELBOW FIXTATOR COMPLETE SET 3               Nos

11 Electrick Knife Head Cleaning Sheet Tip Clener 10             Nos

12 Tubuler lixator schanz screws 100           Nos

13 Steinman Pin Center threded 20             Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/268 22,540.00        2,000.00      22/01/2026 24/09/2025

1 K -Wire 1.6mm x 150mm 100           Nos

2 K -Wire 1.8mm x 150mm 100           Nos

3 Granules 10 ml 20             Nos

4 Granules 20 ml 20             Nos

5 1.1 mm Guide Wire With Threaded Tip 150 mm  For 3mm cannulated set 5               Nos

6 1.6 mm Guide Wire With Threaded Tip 150 mm  For 4.5mm cannulated set 3               Nos

7 2.0 mm Guide Wire With Threaded Tip 230 mm  For 7.0mm cannulated set 3               Nos

8 2.0 mm Guide Wire With Threaded Tip 230 mm  For 6.5mm cannulated set 3               Nos

9 2.5 mm Guide Wire With Threaded Tip 230 mm  For DHS set 2               Nos

10 3.0 mm Guide Wire With Threaded Tip 365 mm  For IM Naling set 3               Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/269 Not Applicabe Free 22/01/2026 24/09/2025

1 2.0 mm 2               Nos

2 2.0 mm /1.1 mm Doble Drill Sleeves 2               Nos

3 LCP 4.3 mm Drill Bit Sleeves 2               Nos

4 2.5mm Drill Bit 6               Nos

5 2.7mm Drill Bit 2               Nos

6 2.8mm Drill Bit 2               Nos

7 3.2mm Drill Bit 6               Nos

8 3.5mm Drill Bit 3               Nos

9 4.0mm Drill Bit 2               Nos

10 4.3mm Drill Bit 6               Nos

11 4.5mm Drill Bit 2               Nos

12 4.8mm Drill Bit 2               Nos

13 2.0mm cannulated Drill Bit 2               Nos

14 3.2mm cannulated Drill Bit 2               Nos

15 4.5mm Screw Driver For ACL Instrument set (Hexa Head)(cannulated) 1               Nos

16 3.5mm Screw Driver For Small  set (Hexa  Head) 2               Nos

17 2.7mm Screw Driver For Small  set (Hexa  Head) 1               Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/270 Not Applicabe Free 22/01/2026 24/09/2025

QUICK PASS SUTURE LASSO

1 90° CURVED LEFT 5               Nos

2 90° CURVED RIGHT 5               Nos

3 45° CURVED LEFT 5               Nos

4 45° CURVED RIGHT 5               Nos

5  Straight 5               Nos

TWIST-IN CANNULAS (SCREW -IN-CANNULA)

6 6mm I.D. X 7cm 3               Nos

7 6mm I.D. X 9cm 3               Nos

8
CRYSTAL CANNULAS (CANNULA WITH BARREL-SHAPED RETENTION BOWEL) 5.75mm I.D. X 

7mm ,SMOOTH 
3               Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/271 Not Applicabe Free 22/01/2026 24/09/2025

1 6mm 10             Nos

2 8mm 10             Nos

3 10mm 10             Nos

4 12mm 10             Nos

5 14mm 10             Nos

6 16mm 10             Nos

7 18mm 10             Nos

8 20mm 10             Nos

9 40mm 10             Nos

10 42mm 10             Nos

LCP Screw 2.7mm Titanium Hexo Head

11 22mm 10             Nos

12 24mm 10             Nos

13 26mm 10             Nos

14 28mm 10             Nos

15 30mm 10             Nos

16 32mm 10             Nos

17 34mm 10             Nos

18 36mm 10             Nos

19 38mm 10             Nos

LCP Small 3.5mm TT Plate

20 5 Hole 10             Nos

21 6 Hole 20             Nos

22 7 Hole 10             Nos

Screw Driver

LCP SCREW 2.7MM TITANIUM (HEXA HEAD)

2.0 CANNUILATED DRILL BIT FOR 3MM CANNULATED SET

Bone substitute(calcibone)

GUIDE WIRE

LIMB RECOSTRUCTION SYSTEMS
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PREVEVNTIVE MEDICINE ITEMS  -  ESTIMATE  2025

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/272 198,000.00      8,000.00      20/01/2026 22/09/2025

1 Disinfectant Liquid 40,000      Liter

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/273 132,750.00      8,000.00      20/01/2026 22/09/2025

2 Toilet bowl Cleaner (750 ml) 25,000      Botts

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/274 97,350.00        2,000.00      20/01/2026 22/09/2025

3 Washing Liquid 30,000      Liter

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/278 91,140.00        2,000.00      20/01/2026 22/09/2025

1 Insecticide  for Ants Gel/Powder 1,000        ube/Packs

2 Insecticide For Cockroaches Gel/Powder 1,000        ube/Packs

3 Fly baits Packets   (50g) 5,000        Packs

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/282 129,800.00      8,000.00      20/01/2026 22/09/2025

1 Natural Mosquito Repellent 100 ml 20,000      Nos

DAMPS/TENDER/2025/284 63,483.00        2,000.00      20/01/2026 22/09/2025

1 Insecticide Liquid (for fogging) 300           Liter

DAMPS/SPECTACLE/2025/01 387,500.00      8,000.00      15/01/2026 17/09/2025

1 Pair of Specticales for Officer 1,000        Nos

2 Pair of Specticales for Other Ranks 1,000        Nos
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